THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORWATION, GONTANED MUST NOT BE. GOPIED OF DISGLOSED 10" OTHERS e e TR |
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 402 F O 6 O W 3 2
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. PART SHALL BE TRIMMED IN ACCORDANCE W/ DWG. 22—KO011—00. B 403 WAS TaTTASS ADDEL 2. DELETE g6 M |93 36 98| VPK—{05=03-88
2. PREPARE PART AS INDICATED PRIOR TO COMPONENT ASSY. F | ADDED CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER JFH | 03/01/06 AVM 060132
3. APPLY & SMOOTH WHITE SILICONE AT BBL NUT HEADS AFTER INSTALL'N.
/?
04
o
ASSEMBLED VIEW
P 01, PORT OR STBD
/g
05
3/16" DIA. THRU, 07
6 PLCS. (TEMPLATE @/ PARTS LIST
FROM HlNGE> / |NCL’ ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
W/ 07 T [EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, ACC CVR, STERNDECK, PORT
$ / O1] 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART. ACC CVR, STERNDECK. STBD 22K01100
02| 2 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR S5 1.5 x 3.007 1617323
> ©®[03] 1 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM S5 17871434
LOCK STRIKE INCL. W/ 03~ 04 | 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1/2” POH 1008432
TAPE TO COVER 05| 6 [EA.| NUT, BBL #10-24 x 3/8" FH 1040187
©® FO6 12| EA | SCREW. MACHINE #8—32 <75 P 1010735
S — ®[07] 1 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2'SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG | 1781436
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
ot Xexe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:. R, DURHAM |OATE:  01/02/01 [ DRAWN: RDURHAM |PATE:11/01/00 JSCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . APPD: 7S, DATE:3/02/01 | DWS. TTLE: T80DA
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: |_ SCHOLZ DATE: 03§02§01 ACC CO\/ER SU B AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIMEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: R A. DATE: (2,/22/01 2207 09402 1 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION. CONTARED.MUST NOT BE. COPED. OR DISCLOSED T0. OTHERS o P B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09401 E O 60 1 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. PREPARE PART AS INDICATED PRIOR TO COMPONENT ASSEMBLY. B | 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | RC | 05/21/03| - | 030339
2. APPLY & SMOOTH WHITE SILICONE AT BBL NUT HEADS AFTER INSTALL'N. C | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/12/03 | AVM | 030310
3. SECURE FEMALE (BLUE) PORTION OF ITEM 03 TO MALE PORTION. D | UPDATED DIMS. WAS 3.25 JM_| 08/11/04 | SH | 040812
T 3/16” DIA. THRU, 6 PLCS.
(TEMPLATE FROM HINGE) ~
LOCATE AS NEEDED
' — HOLE, 3/16” DIA. THRU,
J 2D 3 1 PLACE, FOR ITEMS
: 06,03 & 07.
& ! i
= 35" U
D / ® PLAN=VIEW,
: (06) f SHOWING LOCATION OF
A ya ITEM 03.
® ] o
RIS
N
‘ @ mem | arv. | u/m DESCRIPTION BMW.L. NO.
01| 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LKR COVER 22472800
© (M| 02] 2 |EA | HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5” x 3.00” 1617323
@ & 03] 1 |EA | STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348
@ @ 04| 6 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 5/8" POH 1010545
05| 6 |EA| NUT, BBL #10—24 x 3/8” FH 1040187
06| 1 [EA|NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
e TSP A0 TToees P TS LD D R B s e e e
UNESS OTHERHSE SPECFIED OMENSIONS AR IV NCHES 08| 2 [EA| BUMPER, SELF—ADH CLR 1035666
X =4 .1 X 09| 1 | EA| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
XX =+ 03 X =X /16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ™ R. DURHAM [OATE: 1/02/07 [ORAWN:R DURHAM _ |PATE:11/02/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > J [wro: DATE: WG, TITLE: 180DA
WHA‘ER DESIGN: JS DATE: 02/09/01 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® © L. SCHOLZ :03/02/01 [ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [™N'. REL. : - NO: - NO-
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R A. DATE: (22101 2207 09401 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

o L L T o S i ) N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06102 G O60B608
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, D ADDED NOTES RC | 02/20/01 RD 2207
AND ABYC RECOMI\/,I,ENDATIONS. E CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
SECURE EVERY 14”7 TYPICAL. F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/25/06 AVM 060132
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS. G CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 3 & 4. SLJ/SL 07/12/06 060608
3. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED -
HOLES FOR MTG. SCREWS JUST PRIOR Parts List
TO INSTALLING THE SCREWS. ITEM[ QTY | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1] 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #16 3" x 1%” SS .505 0256685
2| 2 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.045" 0830968
3T EA SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 1849537
4| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
5| 7 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8”PTH SC 1010925
6 | 3 |EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
7 FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8” BLK 1042076
8| 1]EA. PUMP, BILGE 1100 GPH 1480094
9 | 3 |EA TIE, CABLE 7" MED NYLON BLK 1031772
WIRE CONNECTIONS TO
BE HIGH AS POSSIBLE o
ABOVE THE BILGE WATER LOOP & SECURE HOSE ﬂ
® TO STERNDECK USING: [ Jk ——
U%J—JJ\@

M~

/FOR THRU—HULL FTG.,
SEE DWG 06-101

I

N

NOTE: SWITCH HINGE TO BE AFT.

| )
» 1»
BZr 32
= , )
o
[%2]
Z f
2] |
& 3/4" o |-
/ °
® WIRE CONNECTION N I T

TNTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010

X=1. X
XX =+ .03 X =11/16
DO_NOT_SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: & purrm DATE11/29/00 | DRAWN: iAL READ  |DATE:11/22/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON » APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180DA
WHALER — e e
o  [PESON | soroz 0AET1/29/00  |BILGE PUMP INSTALLAT|ON [NT. REL ECN No: [BWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: mp DATE02,/21,/01 2207 06102 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTARED MUSI NOT BE. COMED. OF DISCLOSED T0. OTHERS o P P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 2 O l‘ AS O 6 O 6 9 2
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1.REF. DWG. 01251 FOR HOSE/TUBING LENGTHS. AO | ADDED 1EA. 1031764,1008812 QTY. #63 WAS 6 #46 WAS 12| CSR | 02/28/06 ME  |05—11-45
2.REF. DWG. 01201 FOR FIXTURE# OF CUTOUTS & LOCATIONS. AP | MYE '07 ADDED MP3 #87, OPT: 100—70085| HJR |04/18/06 MG 060394
3.SECURE ALL WIRING/HOSES EVERY 14”7 MAX. AQ |MYE 'O7: #87 WAS 1803674 SWH | 06/14/06 | MG | 060394
4.92§” HOLE USED W/OPTS: 020-70277, 020-70278, 020—70283, AR | MYE '07: DELETED ITEMS 10,11, NOTES CHANGED TO STD. AT | 06/30/06 060680
020-70284, 100-70401@ AS |[MYE O7’: #84 WAS 1802838 TW | 07/07/06 060692
¢4%” HOLE USED WITH STD. @
Co® »2) 2.06250®
$4.50 H%
SEE NOTE #4 - 1788
) 33 5 DRILL OPT:020—70085
—6.13
2.75@
oo
J = ! ?
2.88 }La |- OPT. 020-70277, 020-70278,
. =13 (W 00 ®020—70283, 020—70284
®100-70401
2.00 r _— - é
—16.75 1.00 !
—{ 9.38 |— s 1 f
3
TRIM TAB SWITCH f | 037
OPT:100—70067 5 - g4l
v
®7
ol
& W 1 USED TO MAKE
PANEL CUTOUT
sj a DELETEW/OPT:020779999, 020-70277, 020—70283
12 fSTEREO 020-70405. 020—70278, 020-70284
®DRILL OPT:020-79999 W/100—70005
vl OPT:100—70085 OR 020-70405 W/100-70005
17.88 4
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIED. DMENSIONS, ARE N INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 20.88 R3.75
X=4.1
XX =+ 03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE 10/27/00 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: R._DURHAM DATE: L DWG. THLE: | J21/o0 | 180DA
WA LER : K. RANIERI ©12/22/00 : :
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 03/02/01 CO N SOLE SU B ASSEM BLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & W6 ENGMEERING GrovP [INTENG: & aAvil A |PRE (9 /96701 2207 09201 1 *8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTANED. MUST NOT BE COMED O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS o RS i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AS [OB0692
»3.625 2 PLCS.O
DRINKHOLDER CUTOUTS,
225 W r 2.75
{463
D3.75—Y f
@Z% o ] 2.63
OPT: 020-70277 -
OPT: 020-7027/8
@ OPT: 02070283 CENTER W/STEERING &5
@D OPT: 020-70284
@&y OPT: 100-70401
Q \
®
2 38— $2.125 TYP
TACKLE BOX CUTOUT,
FISHING PKG. ] .
- |-—538 OPT:100-70203 15.625 R% VP
FIBERGLASS a
i / CONSOLE, =
\ 22-K015-00 \ HORN CUTOUT
) f
10.625 o
14.13 s @
5.00 | | |
| 7
—= 250 -
3 ,?\ | 19 - 21.00
4 ) I
8 ; |
1
85.50 34— ‘« SPEAKER CUTOUT J 10.75 F %lL TYP
E 00— 1 TYP
P/S OPT:100—70085 W2
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/27/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180DA
V77 V¥~ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
® Kol Xozie [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [N RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 107 SCALE. DRANING 2207 09201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV.

AS

CURRENT ECD

060692

DETAIL—A OPT100-70005

DELETE W/OPTS: .’\
020—70405
020-79999 .

020-70277
020-70278

020-70283

020-70284 F

OPT. 020-70277

OPT. 020-70278
OPT: 020-70283
OPT: 020-70284

: 100-70401

®Ee

STD. & OPT:

100-70005, 100-70401
DELETE W/OPT:

020-70405
020-79998

OPT. 020-70405
®® 020-79999

TEMPLATE MTG. PATTERN
TO CONSOLE. SEE DET—A.

/ @ DELETE W,/OPTS.

020-70277
020-70278
020-70405
020-79999

020-70283

@ 020-70284

020-70277
020-70278
020-70283
@) 020-70284

100-70401
STD. DELETE
W/OPTS:
©) 020 70277
020-70278
(AL)020-70283
(AD020-70284
(AR)
OPT.
100-70067, TRIM TABS Egg EQ%ET‘NGG
PULL SWITCH FROM HULL KIT)
NOTE: \ ( INFO.
USE BACK FRAME TO TEMPLATE R
HOLES TO CONSOLE & INSTALL FRAME Q) (54X55)56)
BEHIND CONSOLE. COUNTERSINK \ ™~ j—
HOLES FOR #54 TO BE FLUSH. \ —9.00—]
REMOVE INSULATION FROM INSIDE \ 1.50+ =
FRAME AND INSTALL #23. REPLACE T STD. & OPT. 100-70005, 100—70401G®
INSULATION TO HIDE SCREWS AND 3-5P DELETE W/OPTS:
SEAL DOOR. I 020-70405
, , 13.00 020-79999
SEE 'DETAIL-D' FOR NAV
LIGHT HOLDERS AND LOCATION
ON PAGE 6. KEY SWITCH INCLUDED WITH ITEM (84)
: 020-70277
: 020-70278
JUNCTION BOX & COMMAND  0pT! 020-70283 (i
MODULE LOCATION OPT: 020—70234
(VIEW LOOKING AFT) OPT: 100-70401
. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | PRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:1(/27/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
V /) V= - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 " "
ot %=i1/16 CONSOLFE SUB ASSFEMBLY [NT RECTECN No: TowG. No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2207

09201

S OoF 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV.

AS

CURRENT ECD

0092

OPT.

OPT.
COMFORT PKG.

100-70306

CENTER CUSHION
ON CONSOLE FACE

OPT.
100—70203, FISH PKG.

8 PLCS. @\
v

100-70203
FISHING PKG.

*NOTE: CLEAN SURFACE

w/DENATURED ALCOHOL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
START SEAM IN CENTER
OF CONSOLE.

OPT: 020-70277
020-70278
020-70283
020-70284
100-70401

CUT PVC
HOSE TO
FIT

©

i
\

=

3

SEE PAGE 6 FOR

®

STEREO OPT:100-70085 P/S

MOUNT COVER w/WIRE HOLE
DOWNWARD AT FINAL ASSEMBLY

j\@

ROUTING INFO.
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/97/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
— G/PZ/P =03 % -+1716 [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMRBLY [NT RELECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
] i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09201 4 oF8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AS 0092

MP3

OPT# 100-70085 %
*DO NOT USE
FACE PLATE W
]
67 |/

e U
=B

TEMPLATE MTG. PATTERN
TO CONSOLE.

OPT:100—70085
@D DRIP SHIELD & BACK STRAP
(48) INCLUDED w/PLAYER. FOLLOW

® INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED w/
® RADIO.
&
7.25 .@}ﬁ
SEE DETAIL "C” & ./W
FOR LOCATION @
3.88
% 19.25
10.75
CONSOLE COVER / WINDSHIELD $
SUZPPEﬁE%N%’SéOEéS OPT# 100-70505 1 ~
®1 TYP

lfW.OO

250+ Pﬁ@%

P/S
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/97/00 |SCALE: NONE ~ [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
—— ﬁ;{/p =103 % -+118 [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. RELECN No: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09207 AS 0092

TUBING TO BE ROUTED
STARBOARD SIDE OF RADIO

HOSES ROUTED THROUGH
BOTTOM HOLES IN TOE—KICK
3 HOSES INTO BLACK IMPACT

TUBING TO BE ROUTED DRAIN. PORT SIDE SIMILAR.
STARBOARD SIDE OF RADIO

(60)0r (6 1)STARBOARD

(PAD EYE INCLUDED W/76)

pas €2 —H 3.00 1.00
i OPT. 100-70203

WT FISHING PKG.

5.00
(IoH —L

~4.00—=4.00~
W \
U O o ST9

(75) LOCATE LEVEL & CENTERED (SIDE DETAIL—D @ O Yers jﬁ

V)

TO SIDE) ON CONSOLE FACE. \\\‘

OPTIONS 100—70203

100-70306 DETAIL —B

100-70224

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/27/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.

V /Py = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA
® &:ifﬁ X-zi [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [N RN No: [DWS. NO:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09201

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

SHT. NO.

6

oF 8




@

060692

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AS

09201

DWG. NO:

©

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

s D
'5:; o
Parts List
ITEM[QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B. W. I. NO.
1] 1 [EA W/S, BW180DA—02 CNSL 1526151

CORN 2 |1 TEA | PANEL —BWIBODA—05INST-MERECANALOG—W/ASWITCHES 1772743 3 _
@é@ 3 | 1 |EA |PANEL, BW180DA—06 INST MERC SC—1000 W/SW 1802453 ||z ¢ ©
(®) 4 | 1 |EA| CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN II 1752911 S s o

() [ 5] 2 [EA| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 5O

()| e ]o]FT HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8” 124347 g
7 1 [EA TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 1058262 z

(D [ 8] 1 [EA| STEERING WHEEL, 14" 5—SPOKE SS 22DEG BLK 1716617 ||8 T %
9 [ 1 |EA EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHL CAP 1021054 |F o F o

R ol 1A STEERING,—PERFORMANCE THTMECHANIS 0662510—] |3 © |g NN

4 TEA STEERING, HELM PERFORMANGE NFB—FHT DY i
12 1 |EA RAIL, GRAB BW180DA—02 CNSL W/S 1526169 N 7
13] 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605 5| o

@8)(L) [14 ] 1 |EA.| COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615 gl =
15 1 [EA. BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555 3 %

(@) [16] 1 |EA HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938 |[5]

(z) [17] 1 [EA/| HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 844001 1781252 < <
18| 1 |EA. BOX, HDPE/PLEX TACKLE 3 DRAWER 1580331 S 0
191 1 |EA CUSH, 180DA—02 CONSOLE B/R 1526722 gl 5

WEE® [20] 8 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 |[3]
®EE) [21] 8 [EA NUT, LOCK #8-32 SC 1009927 _

(V) [22] 1 [EA BOX, V/F BRKR BW180DA/VT—03 WIRED/PLUG 1733758 = .
23] 22 |[EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 e
24| 1 |EA DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8” 0518878 MERD
25| 4 |EA.| COVER, ABS BW180DA—02 ROD HLDR W/DRAIN #2 1667377 z|" %
26| 4 |EA. NUT, WELL #8-32 X 1.5" X .312 DIA 1051283 ElE
27| 7 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1.25” PFH SC 1010107 o

" [28] 4 [EA SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1" HEX HD SC 1007707 ||Igg &

(1) [29] 4 [EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611 2= + +

(F) [30] 4 [EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5 SC 1326180 B
31| 4 |EA ROD HOLDER, ANGLED ABS BLK 0273052 22> o
32 1 [EA PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CNSL 1576495 2 3
33| 2 [EA.| LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT w/NUT 1078625 S;“j,:,f, y
34 [13 | FT. MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924 guni1 %
35 1 |EA DOOR, HDPE BW180DA—03 CNSL 1726900 g§§ =2
36| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1.25” POH SC 1214741 %5 e
37| 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1"POH SC 1008481 a3
38| 7 |EA NUT, WELL 1033422 £az
39 1 |EA STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR 1 TILT 0317032 B2
40| 1 [EA.| PANEL, BLANK: BW180DA—05 INST W/SWITCHES 1772714 3
e PANEL, NOT. DE_UXE, ME=C. 1526847 ,\9§
42| 2 |EA DRAIN, 1” IMPACT W/O BARB BLK 1041953 <
43|12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH SC 1008804 §
44| 1 [EA. HOLDER, ACRYLIC—PENCIL 1576560 ﬁ §

N
L
‘gi S
L 1 R

g




060692

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AS

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

g Y
=
45| 3 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #6 x 1” PFH SC 1010354
@®E©| 46 | 13 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
®®@| 47 |18 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
®@H| 48 | 1 |EA |STEREO, AM/FM CD W/CHNGR/SIR SAT PLAYER CMD4 1803464
(D| 49| 2 | EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5 W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555 g 55
50| 2 | EA. COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8"RAD WHT 1047836 3 FQ
©|51] 1 |EA FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK 1688102 = 25
52 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 2.5” POH SC 1008531 s
53| 7 |EA WASHER, FINISHING #10 SS 0896258 g
54 110 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #6—32 x1” PFH SC 101072 gg S~
55110 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222 20 O
56 | 10 | EA. NUT, LOCK #6-32 SC 1009810 gk
57| 1 | EA.|CUSHION, 180DA—02 CONSOLE B/R w/o PROBOARD 1582956 N
@| 58| 2 | EA. BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCH 1475433 .
59| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 % g
60 | 1 |EA. HOLDER, HDPE ROD CONS PORT 1590363 =N N
61| 1 |EA HOLDER, HDPE ROD CONS STBD 1590371 21 )
62| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.25” PPH SC 1213263 § 2
60| 63| 7 |EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764 <
64 | 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1” PFH SC 1010321 & %
65| 6 |EA. TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK 0999672 S 0
©| 66| 1 |EA BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904 =
67| 2 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918 § _
68 | 2 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-32 SS 0152744 5| O
69 | 2 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1” PTH SS 1010701 m“g” ?
70| 1 |PR CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646 % s O
7112 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3/4” POH SC 1213156 518 O
®[72| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1” PTH SC 1008739 §§9 e
®| 73| 2 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6 X 3/4” POH SC 1008564 ;iﬁji
O®| 74| 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.75” PTH SC 1341973 gg;;;x
®| 75| 1 | EA. HOLDER, COOLER HDPE 1755976 ;gé o
@| 76| 2 | EA. STRAP, COOLER TAMER 7” CNSL MNT 1741035 2 .-
W| 77 | 4 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 ng.?ﬁ. =
@] 78] 4 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 || %54 ks ¥
EY®| 79 | 1 | EA.| CANVAS, BW180DA—-05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLK 1808535 §;§ s
€| 80| 1 |EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS ‘06 1802837 2% )
@] 81| 1 |EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 28 CM3 TILT 1802620 558
€ 82| 1 | EA. STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452 fgﬁg
&) 83| 1 | EA. ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326 —
84| 1 | EA. ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 ®§
@) 85| 1 | EA. SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407 ’\ §
@R[ 86| 4 |EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 ]
AQAP)| 87 | 1 [EA. VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 1849383 Q §
dl;
N
NE
ei S
b B
N




EDGEWATER, FLORDA. ALL RGHTS ARE. RESERVED. -THS DOGUMENT AND BWG. 10: REV. | CURRENT £CD
e L B 07211 c_Joso132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, A | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
OIL TANK, AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. B MYE ’'06: UPDATE SCHEMATIC/BOM; SEE MODEL SPACE MRZ | 05/31/05 AVM 050504
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/31/06 AVM 060132

5 =

D
JCAN 3

—

WEATHER CAP

CAN 1
TERMINATION RESISTOR

ACCESSORY | =

IGNITION
SWITCH

WARNING!
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS ‘OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
X=4+. X
XX =+ .03 = + 1/16 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 08/09/05 DRAWN: i READ |DATE:O6/03/OZ |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180DA
VAL LR ' i _08/00/05 1 W~
» [PESION: VPK BATE: 08,09,/05 |DIACRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUX [WT- Re €cN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: VIE DATE: 06,/08,/05 020424 0/211 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

Gt e e Sl 10 N s
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 C 060132
NOTES:
STD. & OPT: 100-70005
03070377 - 020-70278
020-70405 , 020-79999
BLK— ROUTE 16 U8 BAR. g féé%%%@ ~ 5] [E@
J g BLK/ORN
FUEL TANK @L g
“hrin ot useo
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
02— PNK/BLK
GRN J; E‘ \
BILL OF MATERIALS
meM | arv. [ u/m DESCRIPTION B.W.IL NO.
| 01 1 EA | SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ————
(W 02 1 EA | SYSTEM TACHOMETER ————
| 03 1 EA | MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR -
% 04 1 EA | TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3’ ———
05 1 EA | SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ ————
06 1 EA | HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20 1802105
07 1 EA HARNESS,—MERC—DATA—S—CRFT—1H000—1RSE—26" 1567268
68 1 FA—TACCPART MERCS—CRFFTERMINATORJUNC—BO +507534
09 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-—-WAY 1507326
10 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06| 1806644
HemE 11 | 1 | EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL | 1477926
12 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
14 1 EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911
15 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
16 1 EA |SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—PQOSITION N/HOUSING 1803407
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:0g/03 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE I\ INCHES, f———erer 180DA
HALER TOLERANCES:  AKGLES = & 5 .xx; = 1 010 ’ '
® XX =1 03 $=x1/16 [DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUX [N REL. ECN NO: ] DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV: & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020424 07211 2 oFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 B 0092
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A ADD OPT: 020-70283 & 020-70284 6D |10/20/05 ME 05-07-17
B MYE ’'07 ITEM #4 WAS 1802838 TW | 07/06/06 060692
B
Jul
[MD[E
[Dg w LANYARD STOP
% INCLUDED W/CONTROL
1]
IGNITION
SWITCH
% —E
T T T _@
;J RELAY
o
COMMAND MODULE
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01 | 1 | EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS '06] 1802837
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
03 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY | 1507326
04 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604
05 | 1 | EA |WEATHER CAP 1507342 OPT. 020-70277 O?B, MERC 135 XL VERADO 4—STROKE EDTS% 25"SHAFT SW
020—-70278 0/B, MERC 150 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) 25"SHAFT SW
06 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER R ,
07 1 EA | SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER — ® 020-70283 (EU) 135 XL VERADO 4-—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
® 020—70284 (EU) 150 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
08 | 1 | EA |MERCURY AR TEMP SENSOR ——
09 | 1 | EA [TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3 R
10 | 1 | EA [SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ R
WARNING!
T NSNS N o S e GV Tis CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIVENSIONS ARE IN/INCHES. CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
‘ X =% 1 R RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
XX =+ 03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
- CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: M| ZAFFUTO |DATE:04/27 /05 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;’ LER APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180DA
7 »  |DESIGN: DATE: DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT \/\// DTS [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING 6ROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 050404 0/212 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER,

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

INC. MFG. DEPT.,

DWG. NO:

07212

REV.

CURRENT ECD

0092

FUEL TANK @

| e PNK/BLK

DELETE W/OPTS:

020-70277, 020-70278

USE WIRE PROVIDED &

("BLK ROUTE TO BUSS BAR
AAAAWAAAHwIRfLT BLU/BLK

4
[}
T
=
o

~
N
=l
[}
=}
[

GRN

+ BATTERY CABLE

STARTING

+

BATTERY

)1
q | — BATTERY CABLE

FUSE
5 AMP

SMARTCRAFT POWER HARNESS

<

TAN/ORN
GRY/BLU
PUR/YEL
BLK/ORN

1
é

ENGINE

S——HaE

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
11 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE| 1477934
12 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | ZAFFUTO  [DATE:4 /97/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180DA
V77V~ - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%.1 - -
oy r=a—— w=is  x=x1e [DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W/DTS [NT REL ECN No: TOWG. No: SHT- NO-
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050404 0/212 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
P e B o loaoas
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 D 0604144
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/26/06 AVM 060132
B #3 WAS 0115311,#7 WAS 1778036, DELETED, 8 & 20| HJR | 03/27/06 MG 060403
C MYE 07: ADD OPT:100-75629 VHF RADIO, OPT: 700-00007-8| HJR | 04/19/06 MG 060427
AS 700-00003 #11 WAS QTY 3,#12_WAS QTY 5 @100-75629
16 WAS 0135814, #18 WAS QIY 3 @ 100 70452
D #14 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/01,/06 AVM 0604144
DEPTH FINDER,
_L ; FISH FINDER
|- 2%
T NAVMAN 4350
| i 11
° ¢ ‘ DRILL
4—‘2511\« 4—‘ ._7 ,‘ tH F\) ) A
7
&1 B A 5
* 35" 1 33
f DRILL CuUT
1 %n t v
RADIO— FISH— CUTOUT 18 ]
j )
l 99 —— 37 |————
®] 2
CUT
| RADIO, VHF NAVMAN
3 j\_ F 7100 DSC
23" X4 43"
2 . _
N OPT:100-75629 |
Lf—ﬁ ®%7: B /‘ ’
r -
o) k %
USE TEMPLATE R R
TO DRILL CUT
l
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =41
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: SH DATE: 2/23/05 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:02/14/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: : 180DA
: KR : 2/23/05 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER »  |DESION: VK DAE: 5/25/05 IELECTRONICS PACKAGE [T REL ECN No: [DWE. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 2/24,/05 05235 08600 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

e o ey O o 1 08600 D |0604144
NOTES:
© ©
RGNS
o o7 S¥ PARTS LIST
N A
ITEM QTY. QryY. QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1110 =] — |[EATIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
2110] =] — [EA[TIE, CABLE 11.25” BLK 500/BUNDLE 1736014
©®| 3| — | 1] — |EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT 1800575
© [[4] =] 1] — [EA.[FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CABLE | 0122853
5| 1] = —|EA.JFUSE, BLADE TYPE ATC 1A 0706721
© [ 6] =] 1] — [EA.JFUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A 0520676
©® 7| — | 1] — |EA.[ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2'QUIK FIT 1800574
®=8—"1— — A T BRACKET, 1/82%—3.5°%—5"ANTENNA—MOUNT 1539204
© [ 9] — 1 11 1 |EA.[RADIO, VHF NAVMAN 7100 DSC 1774362
10| 1| = | — [EA.|DEPTH FINDER, FISH FIND NAVMAN 4350 DISPLAY | 1794112
© [11] 4 | — | — [EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
© [12] 2| 3] — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PFH SC 1010354
© [13] =] 4| — |[EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" POH SC [1213198
14| — | 4| — |[EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
© [15] = | 4 | — [EA.[WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
© [16] 2 | = | — [FT.|WIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 1000470
1771 2 | = | = |FT.|WIRE, T4GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140
© [18] = | 3| — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 7007822
19 1 [ — [ — [EA.[TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4350 FISH 1794113
26— —fEATCONN_SOLPERLESS WA/CTR—PIN 274588
211 — | — | 1 [EA.|RADIO, VHF NAVMAN 7100 CAN 1788725 (3)
221 1 [ =] = [EA.[FLUSH MOUNT KIT, NAVMAN 4100 FISHFINDER [ 1770912 OPTION 100 70452
23110 = | — [EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 /00 00005
24/ 10| — | = [FT.[HOSE, CORR BILGE 1.5” BLK 0123919 NOTE: MOUNT FITTING FIRST
© [25] 2 2] — [EA.JCONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED 1041201 THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8” BIT
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:02/14/05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON S UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DWG. TITLE:

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X _
XX =+ .03 x=+1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [NT. RE ECN NO: [DWG. NO:

180DA

SHT. NO.

05235  |08600 9 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

08600

REV. CURRENT ECD

D |0604144

NOTES:

OPTION 100 70452

NAVMAN 4350 FISH

RED WIRE +12v —————P>
WER/ TRANSDUCER}={
&) BLACK WIRE —12V (GROUND) ~—————

@)

RED WIRE +12V

VHF ANTENNA

/
— BLACK WIRE —-12V (GROUND)
@ ] //.

7100 VHF

Z 4 5 8 1

peeD [V & s s
TZ V0T 00

1

2

OPT:100-75629

WIRING DIAGRAM
REFER DWG. 07-401

07-500

VENDOR

SUPPLIED

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:02/14/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON M UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, : 180DA
A LLER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = £ 010 |DWG. TITLE:
A Xexl X_s15 |[ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N ReL Ecn NG [0We. No: SHT. NO.
X
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINELFING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 05235 08600

3 or3




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 1 O 201 \/ O 6 O 6 1 O 5

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS
, REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. REFER TO MERCURY ENGINE INSTALL'N. MANUAL & Q [ MYE '06: ADD OPT: 020-70277, 020-70278, #14&15] MRZ | 05/27/05 | MG _ |[05-05-03
USE MERCURY RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE PATTERN LAYOUT. R | OPT. 02070278 ADDED; 135-150 VERADO HOLE NOTE ADDED.] RD | 7/5/05 ME | 050669

2. INSTALL'N. HARDWARE IS INCLUDED w/ENGINE S| ADDED OPT # 020-70283 & 020-70277, SHEET 1 @ PROP| SLJ | 09/13/05 | ME _ |05-08-48
SET AND SECURED. U |ADD OPT: 100—70401 GD | 11/09/05 | ME__ |05-11-18

5. CAULK ALL HOLES & BRACKET UPON INSTALLATION. V| MYE '07: REVISED ENGINE PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS| TW | 6/30/06 06-06-105

STERNDECK SUB-ASSY., REF.

SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES
, OPTS: @
REF. DWG's, 06-101, 10-401 020-70277,020-70283
FOR STEERING/THROTTLE, FUEL

& BATTERY CABLE ROUTING

OPT. 020-70110
® STD: 020-70100 @\\

@ OPT: 020-70277
(@ OPT: 020-70283

DELETE W/OPTS:
®020-70277, 020-70278,
©020-70283, 020-70284
@100-70401

( OPT: 020—-70284

DRILL THRU, 17/32"
1 4 PLCS. REF. NOTE 1

/,/ BATTERY TO ENG. HARNESS
s CONNECTION
A
020-70110 ®+*NOTE: CABLES, WIRES
® 020-70283® AND HOSES SHOULD
020-70284® EXTEND 48" PAST BOOT.

NOTE:
STD. & DEL W/OPTS:® SHIP  PROPS

020-70278,020-70284,100—-70401Q)

STD. & 100-70005
DELETE W/OPTS:
020-70405, 020-79999
020-70277, 020-70278©®
020—-70283, 020—70284(®

020-70110 LOOSE PACKAGED
020-70405 IN #7
020-79999
<7D 8020770278
DELETE W/OPTS:  (R050_70585
020-70405 (M020-70284
020-79999
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=1 .1 X _
XX = + .03 X =X /16
DO_NOT_SCALE DRAWING
. CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 11/17,/00 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:11/14/00 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;’ LER APPD: K. RANIER) DATE: 11,17/00 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING 6ROUP |INT. ENG: Ra DATE: 02,/22,/01 2207 10201 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

S SO 20 B SR R Vo606
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1 0201 v 06_06_1 05
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
@O —EA 0/B, MERC 125 EXLPTO 25" SHAFT SW 1753087
2 | 1 [EA. | O/B, MERC 135XL OPTIMAX DIGITAL 25” SW 1753089
O 3 | 1 |EA | 0/B, MERC 150XL OPTIMAX DIGITAL 25" SW (OPT.) 1753093
M —4———FA PROP, 3" x5 ALUM BLACK—MA 0127381
S5 | 1 |EA PROP, 15.5” x 17” SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 0155820
6 | 1 |EA. PRIMER BULB, WITH FUEL LINE 1477900
7 |1 |EA BAG, POLY 33”X 40”X 33GAL HVY CLR 1143163
8 | 4 |FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5” 0158402
9 | 1 |EA PROP, 14.5” x 17” VENGEANCE RH 0654319
+Ho——FAOAB—MERE— -SSP F—4—STROKE—EF 25— SHAF—SW 1750656
EREOHTHEA PROP, 13— 1/8"X 16" VENGEANCE 1357821
12— +—EA /B MERE—HSEXEPT—OPFHMAX—25"—SW 1754414
WO +EA PROP, 3 1/8"X 16" VENGEANCE 1357821
1411 |EA 0/B, MERC 150XL VERADO GEN 1 1847713
15| 1 |EA 0/B, MERC 135XL VERADO GEN 1 1847706
@| 16| 1 |EA HOSE, 2”ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
@O 17 | 1 |EA 0/B, MERC 135XL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847708
@O 18 | 1 |EA 0/B, MERC 150XL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847716
r"‘F H_\\
yal
(®) 135-150 oPTI St 3 ®
® c c
@ 135—-150 VERADO
O O
O O
O O
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosTon s g | W RSOS AR MER AR it IR CRAVEN [WE11/14/00 X905 NONE TR0 *P)
V /Y= TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =1+ ? XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
— /;”p I ;i 03 %= +16 [ENGINE INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 10201 2 oF?2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 | 0606142
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SEE SHT. 5 FOR B.OM D | PLACED FLOOR GRATES INTO DWG.#20 T.J.L |03/06/01 2207
E |Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVYM | 03/17/03 03—-03—-10
F | CHANGED PNF & DESCRIPTION ITEM 14, SHEETS 4 & 5 | SLJ | 09/15/05 05-09-06
G | ADDED IPS #'S 26 & 27, IPS NOTES & DETAL TO SHEETS 1 & 5.| SL 09/28/05 ME 05-09-03
H ADDED #28 W/ PLACEMENT DIM'S AND STERNDECK DETAIL, SHEETS 1 & 5.| SL 02/ 1 7/ 06 ME 060247
| MTYO7: ADD #29, #14 WAS QNT 100| SWH | 06/29/06 0606142
NOTE: THE BLUE RUBBER PORTION
OF THE COVER CATCH SHALL
BE INSTALLED ON THE HULL
AFTER ANCHOR LOCKER COVER
IS SECURED.
APPLY METHYLACRYLATE
IPS 3/4" THICK ENTIRE FLAT ADHESVE (IPS) AT P&S SIDES
AND TRANSOM
AFTER FINAL POSITIONING
e@@ 1/2" LINE IPS
@ (4
P/S<
CONNECTION CHECKLIST
FOR_STERNDECK
NOTE: INSTALL PRIOR TO S ﬂi‘éﬁfﬂ"mﬁp&s)
STERN DECK 3. WATER INLET FOR PORT LIVEWELL
4. SEAT DRAINS (P&S)
5. LID DRAINS (P&S)
6. SALT WATER WASHDOWN INLET
7. CUP—HOLDER DRAINS.
(SEE WATER DRAINAGE DIAG.
NOTE: PLACE FLOOR GRATES IN AFTER DWG. NO. 06-601)
STERN DECK IS CAPPED
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 .1 X
XX = + .03 x =X 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BoSTON o CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 01/05/01 DRAWN: —1— _J | |DATE:02/O2/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
I ALER APPD: . RANIER! DATE: o 70501 | DWG. TILE: 180DA
72 o [PESONT | ooz BATE: 001 IFINAL ASSEMBLY EXTERI|OR [NT. REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: DA 0y /92 /01 2207 11207 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 0606142
OPTIONAL TROLLING
MOTOR BATTERY (22)(23)24)25) SEQURE HARNESS AT
S0\

ROUTE WIRE HARNESSES, SHIFT/THROTTLE
& STEERING CABLES THRU BOOT AT
INSTALLATION (REF DWG #10-401)

3.

USE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS REQ'D. TO RETAIN ALL WIRING INSIDE LOOM.
1-3/8" THRU
(2 PLCS) MOTOR WELL DRAINS

4. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY.
USE FIXTURE: 180A02—LcC))23A¥cE> > i 5. SEE DWG. #07-206 FOR TROLLING MOTOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION
6. ROUTE TROLLING PANEL WIRES FWD THRU TUBE WITH NAV LIGHT WIRES TO PANEL.

" INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: =7 J | [DATE:0) /0 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, ' 180DA
V7777 V¥ -] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=3 1 - -
o et Xosime [FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR [N REL EoN No: [OWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENCEIEERING GROUP 2207/ 11207
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 OF5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 0606142

1. ENSURE HOSES HAVE BEEN PULLED THRU BOOTS (WHEN APPLIC.)
2. CONNECT & SECURE HOSES WHEN APPLIC (AS SHOWN)

DRAIN HOSE FOR OPTION
#100-70209 (ONLY)
(EXTEND HOSE 48"
BEYOND BOOT).

CONSOLE INSTALIATION CHECK LIST
1. WIRING/HARNESS /ELECTRICAL
(REF DWG #'S/07-205/07—401/07-801)

SUPPLY HOSE FOR
OPTION #100—70209

(ONLY) 2. SHIFT/THROTTLE CONTROLS
(EXTEND HOSE 48” (REF DWG 10-401)
BEYOND BOOT). 3. STEERING/HELM CONTROL CONN.
(REF DWG 10-401)
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: == j | [DATE:0) /07 /01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180DA
UV /) V¥ = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=4x4 - -
® s %= 116 |[FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTER|IOR [NT RECTECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGINEERING GROUP 2207 11207
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 00142

SPACE @4”
CENTERS

DETAIL A
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: —7—_j | [DATE:p) /07 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, - 180DA
V) V8= -] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = 4 .5 XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE:
X =1 . -
s o Xozime [FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR [NT-_REL EoN No: [DWS. o SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERING CROUP = 2207/ 11201
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

el 10,8 i e o 11201 0606142
Parts List
ITEM|QTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

114 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" POH SC 1213255

2 |12 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754

S 113 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PFH SC 1008382

4 1 1 |EA STERN DECK, SUB ASSEMBLY 09-101

5| 1 [EA ANCHOR LOCKER, SUB ASSEMBLY 09—-401

@ 6 | 1 EA SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515

7 | 2 [EA. THRU—-HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084

8 | 2 [EA. NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068

9 | 1 |EA. FUEL TANK COVER, SUB ASSEMBLY 09—-301

10 | 1 [EA. REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT, SUB ASSEMBLY 09—-251

11 1 |EA. CONSOLE, SUB ASSEMBLY 09-201

12| 1 [EA. CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1.5" SS .505 0256685

151 1 |EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8” SS .505 0263954

@ 14 |108|EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PFH SS 1009943

15| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739

16| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754

17113 EA. WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958368

18 1 |FT. RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 47’ 1020916

191 1 |EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW 180DA—-02 TRANS TRIM 1592641

20| 1 |EA. FLOOR, HDPE STERN DECK 1539527

211 1 |EA. INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAIR—FLEX 47’ 1020825

22 | 8 |EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764

251 8 |EA. TIE, CABLE 6” LONG NYLON BLK 0999672

24 | 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH 1010925

251 1 |EA. TAPE, ELECTRICAL VINYL 3/4” X 60 YDS 0912014

@ 26 | 1.5|GAL ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT A 1555564

@ 27 |.15]|GAL ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572

H)] 28] 2 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747

(D29 2 [EA SHIM, PVC BW180DA—07 STERN DECK 1851954

BOSTON " INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: =T J | [DATE:0) /07 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

T3P & wiae it 180DA

® X o . Xexipe |FINAL ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR [N REL ECN NO: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT LY. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 10 NoT SCALE DRANING 22007 11201 5 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

METAL THREADS.

INFORMATON CONTARED MUST NOT BE COPED OF DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS o (VI i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1 0501 Y O 5 1 2 2 7
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG.#06—101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS. . U | MYE 2005: ADDED NOTE TO SHT. 1, 9 WAS 0151076, 20 WAS 1116870, JED | 04/27/04 | SH 040140
2. FUEL LNES SHALL BE DOVBLED CLAMPED w/CLAMPS POSITIONED AT 180 o4 WAS 0150926, $18 QIY. WAS S, 21 QY. WS 8 & 28 QIY. WAS 7
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA,USCG, & ABYC STDS. AND REC’S. |V | MYE 06 DELETE OPT:020-70031 HJR | 04/18/05| AD | 050355
4. THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE | W | TEM H10 P/N 103570 WAS 0596371 AODED MM 430, SHEEIS 2MD & | SL | 08/22/05| ME | 050837
w/ABYC H—24-17. X | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/23/06 | AVM 060132
5. PSI TEST @ 3PSI FOR 6 MINUTES. Y | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEMS 2 & 15, SHEET 4 SLJ | 02/16/06 | ME | 051227
6. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 SEE DETAILA
FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS.
7. APPLY PIPE DOPE ON ALL

MOUNT 6" CLEAT IN CENTER
OF 6" RECESS WITH 1/8” GAP BETWEEN
TANK AND NEOPRENE, PORT AND STBD.

/~
® P/S
MOUNT 17 IN FROM

TANK EDGE TO CLEAT
EDGE P/S.

NOTE:
INSTALL FUEL FILTER

W/OPT: 020-70031 AND
DELETE P—CLAMP, #28 & #18

MOUNT 6" CLEAT ALONG

FWD EDGE OF 8” RECESS
LEAVING A 1/8" GAP AT END
AND A 1/8” GAP BETWEEN TANK

AND NEOPRENE, PORT AND STBD.7

DNLESS, OTHERISE. SPECIED. DMENSIONS ARE.IN. INCHES, DETAIL—A \/\
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X ¥
XX =+ 03 x =t 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 11/17,/00 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:11/02/00 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180DA
. J. SIRECI * 11/17/00 . .
HALER » |PESIGN: L. scCHOLZ OATE: 1127700 [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [NT- REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. (NGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG:  R.A. DATE: 02/21/01 2207 1 0501 ‘] OF 4




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 1 O 501 Y O 5 1 2 2 7

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES:

SECURE FILL END 18T,
THEN INSTALL HOSE FROM
TANK END THROUGH
RIGGING TROUGH.

ATTACH TO FILL GROUND

SCREW AND SECURE w/NUT
SUPPLIED.

BONDING WIRE, ROUTE
TO AFT BUS BAR
SEE PAGE 3.

INSTALL FOAM BETWEEN
HULL AND TANK BOTH

5 @B
SNAP  FIRMLY INTO
HOLE SHOWN.
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI v 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [PATE:11/02/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ' 180DA
WAL TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + .010 DWG. TITLE:
A X2l X_ium [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N REC €GN Wo: JoWS. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 10501 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

10501

REV. CURRENT ECD

Y 051227

NOTES:
PICKUP w/ANTI-SIPHON
POSITION TANK EVEN
w/STERNDECK LEDGE
TO GROUND BUSS SEE
DWG 07-101
FROM FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR
TO ENGINE/PRIMER BULB

CUTOUT NOTCHES IN SIDE

OF VINYL TROUGH FOR WIRE/

CABLING EXITS, AS REQ'D.

SENDER UNIT
TO ENGINE SEE
DWG 10-201
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/02/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. : 180DA
WAL R TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWC. TITLE:
X=1%4 . .
o SItls Eoiue [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T REC EeN No [DWs o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 10501 3 o4




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 Y 051227
NOTES:
Parts List

ITEMIQTY'|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
@ 1 S | EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"—7/8" SS MIN 0123398
@ 210 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0123760
@ 3 T | EA| TANK, FUEL — BW 60GAL 180DA/VT—03 W/SS SENDER 1746456
SEE D\NG# 01—=251 4 6 | EA. BRACKET, PVC 2" x 27x W/Ar” X 6’; _ 1547280
FOR INDIVIDUAL HOSE 5 3 |FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8" x 2 1497452
LENGTHS 6 |12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5” PTH SC 1010909
7 | 6 |EA. RIVET, POP BLIND 3/16” x 5/8" ALUM 0189415
8 T | EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" 1016153
9 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PPH SC 1213115
CVD@) 10| 1 |EA.|DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT RED CODE 1109370
T 7 |FT. WIRE, 14 GA AWG INSUL TIN/CPR 1000314
12128 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8" DIA 1041698
15 1 |EA GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810
1410 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745
@ 151 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0125778
16| 3 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8”7 SS .50 0263954
171 4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17"-2" SS 505 0256695
18] 8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PPH SC 1010677
@ 19 3 |EA CLIP, SUPPORT 2" DIA 1523427
20| 7 |EA.|COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .0457X .465"RED 0830968
@@ 211 3 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976
V)2 —2—EA ——— s
@ 2 2 £ SO REA—MAACHHNE—#-H4 5" PpPH 100889
@ =i AR A e
@@ 21— A= R NN O WATER—STERARATE +033685
26| 2 | FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETA 1501857
271 2 |FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4” FLAME RETA 1501824
28| 8 | EA. CLIP, SUPPORT 1”7 DIA 1216720
@ 29| 1 | EA. SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING WHT. 5 1043587
@ S0 1 | EA. DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY) 1098615

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/02/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
A V| oewces: maEs s 8 = o0 | DWe. THLE 180DA
WAL LER X =1 X . .
o SItls Eoiue [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T REC EeN No [DWs o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 10501 4 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
o A T 10, g s 10 e 09301 |__|oe0132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO LAMINATION DWG. 22-K014—00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO. G | 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | HUR | 05,20/03| - | 030339
2. ITEMS 2,3,4 & 5 SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION / AROUND H CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 06/12/03 - 030310
THE FLANGE USING SILICONE CAULK. MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/26/06 AVM 060321

3. CUTOUT EDGES FOR ITEM 3 SHALL BE
SEALED USING WHITE, CATALYZED GEL COAT.

4. BATTERY BOX & STRAP TO BE INSTALLED
AT FINAL ASSEMBLY.

5. RIGGING BOOT (#12) MUST BE SEALED WITH EXPANDING
FOAM UPON FINAL ASSEMBLY.

6. USE DRILLING FIXTURE FOR BATTERY HOLDDOWN
HARDWARE LOCATIONS.

FOR LIVEWELL OPT.,/

12.00" TYP.

3.00” TYP.J\

SEE NOTE 4.

OPT. 100-70203

(F) SEE NOTE .

8” PYHI

)

4.75"

N

OPTIONAL LIVEWELL (100-70209) ONLY
3” DIA. HOLE, THRU
2 PLACES.

SEE NOTE 5

TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. #5 (.105”) DIA. HOLE, THRU
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 @ 12 PLCS. FOR MOUNTING.
ol S ST (LOCATE 1/2” FROM EDGE, TYP.)
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: ¢ puRHAM DATE: 14 /51/00 |DRAWN:R, DURHAM |PATE:11/13/00 [SCALE: NONE
BOSTON APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
w”“ER J. SIRECI 11/21/00
@ [PESIGN: | schoLz DATE: 1121000 [FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSEMBLY
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENSINEERIVE 6ROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 02/22/01

BOAT MODEL

180DA

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

2207

09301

SHT. NO.

1 _or2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e, T, 0 o s 1 B g " 59301 oy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 O 1 3 2
NOTES:
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY. OPT. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01] 1 EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22K01400
02| 2 EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 6" 1068642
©®| 03 2 |EA.| BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043225
©| 04 2 |EA.| BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043530
05| 6 EA.| RIVET, POP—BLIND 3/16” x 1" ALUM. 0324715
®| 06 2 |EA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
07 2 |EA | HOLDER, BATTERY GR2/ POWER GUARD 995068
08 2 |EA.| CLEAT, HDPE BTRY BOX WHT 1618602
09 4 |EA.| BRACKET, BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25” CHR/PLT | 1042837
©[10| 8 |12 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" POH SC 0150805
©L11] 1 EA.| BOOT, CABLE 4" BLK 1749736
©12 ] 1 EA.| BOOT, CABLE RING 4" BLK 1749737
©U3| 1 EA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 4" BLK 1749738

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:11/13/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, | 180DA
WA LER TOLERANCES:  AVGLES = & 500 = & 010 ’ ’
o Xz X_iume [FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [T REL EoN Wo: [owS. Ro SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENENEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 2207 09301 2 o9




EDCEATER FLORDA AL RGHTS ARE RESERVED. 11 DOGLNENT AND WG, Ro: REV. | CURRENT ECD
i WL o o i W B T 12401 G |060132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
E | 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | HJR | 05/20/03 | RA 030339
F | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/12/03 - 030310
G | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/30/06 | AVM 060132
Parts List
ITEMQTY | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
112 |EA DECAL, BW—04 180DA GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1753483
2 | 1]EA DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT DK BLUE 1752933
3T ]EA DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT WHLR RED 1752931
4 1 1 | EA DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB DK BLUE 1752936 CUT STRIPE TO ALIGN
51 1] EA DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB WHLR RED 1752932 WITH FWD. EDGE OF
6| 1[EA DECAL, BW-04 LOGO 20” DK BLUE PRT ( DRIP MOLD) 1752939 LOGO AS SHOWN.
71 1] EA DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20” RED PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1752937
8 | 1]EA DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE STB (DRIP MOLD) 1752940 /
9|1 |EA DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20” RED STB (DRIP MOLD) 1752938
10 124 FT. TAPE, SOLID 1” RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509
11|24 FT. TAPE, SOLID 1" DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754510 mmwmﬁ_“m:m /
@ OR (3 PORT
(® OR (@) PORT
OR (9 STBD
ONLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED. DIENSIONS ARE N INCHES. —/
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
PNy I SERVL
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R DURHAM DATE: 15_01—-00 |DRAWN:H READ |DATE:11 /02/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON APPD: P BRAMEL DATE: 12-07—00 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA
WHALER e |DESIGN: | schoLz DATE: 12-07-00 |GRAPHICS LOCATIONS [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 11 GATICA DATE: 11-28-01 2207 12401 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 F O 6 O 1 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SECURE HARNESS USING ITEMS: 01,02 & 03 ON 14” MAX. CENTERS REV. | DESER. S DATE APRVD. | ECRLNO.
. b L : : D | 2003 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | HJR | 06/03/02 | - 020424
INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT, POB (POINT OF BEGINNING)’ E CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
2. USE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS REQD. TO RETAIN ALL WIRING INSIDE LOOM. F__| MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/26/06 | AVM | 060132
3. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED
USING T—9 SPRAY. WASHDOWN PUMP
4, SEE DWG. #01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS (OPTIONAL)
5. SEE DWG. #07-205 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION
6. ROUTE HARNESS UP AND OVER CONSOLE DOOR TO ALL—ROUND LIGHT (STD.)
TO CIRCUIT BREAKER & SWITCH/INSTRUMENT PANEL
7. ROUTE WIRE HARNESSES THRU WIRE TRAY
WITH STEERING AND SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES TO GROUND BUSS BAR
TO MAIN BREAKER

)

BATTERY
BOX

PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL PUMP

NOTE 7

CONNECTOR PLUGS
(INSIDE CONSOLE)

BILGE PUMP &
FLOAT SW. (STD.)

NAV LT.
(STD.)

FUSE PANEL
BREAKER PANEL

COURTESY LIGHTS
AND SPEAKERS

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

NOTE 6

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+. X _
XX =+ .03 x = 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ron - CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE 11,/30/00 | PRAWN: HAL READ _ |PATE‘11/16/00 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
APPD: p— DATE: 11 /20,00 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA

WHA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 11/27,/00 HARN ESS INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: RA DATE: 2,/21/01 2207 07801 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

o S 15, S RS o 0 0780 F_loso132
NOTES:
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01130 |EA. | TIE, CLIP BLK 1031 /64
02| 30 |EA.| TIE, CABLE 6" LG NYLON BLK 9996 /7
03| 30 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH 1010925
04| 1 |EA.| TAPE, ELECTRICAL VINYL 3/4" x 60YD 912014
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5  DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:{1/16/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON .. UNLESs OTHERWIE SPEGIIED DMENSIONS ARE I INCHE. |0 180DA
WHALER _J/, |"™= "t L |UARNESS INSTALLATION [Fr e oo
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 07801

2 or2




¢ks DIA. THRU;
STERN EYES,

(STD)

$1-3/8" DIA. THRU,
BILGE PUMP OUTLET

(STD.)

SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS.
. SNAP DRAIN (PARTS:1806030,1806031,& 1806032) SHALL ALWAYS HAVE THE
FEMALE (1806032) INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE HULL
. REFER TO DWG 3 OF 3 FOR B.O.M.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
LS T L B b e 1 s % locoe
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 061 01 Q O 5 O 5 44
NOTES REVISIONS
1. ALL THRU HULL CUTS WHICH WITH EXPOSED WOOD, FOAM OR PHENOLIC REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
MUST BE SEALED USING WHITE CATALYZED GEL COAT. P | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/25/06 | AWM 060132
. ALL THRU HULLS IN THE BOTTOM OF THE HULL MUST PASS THROUGH A CURED | Q |[ADD 11&12, 2 WAS 1042084, 4 WAS 1042068-QNT2 | SWH | 3/7/06 050544
PUTTY BOX.

2

3. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING WHITE MARINE ADHESIVE ON
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES.

4. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE,

5

6

Q

\

o
-]

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =
X=4. X _@
XX =+ .03 X °

$1—3/8" DIA. THRU,
LIVEWELL DRAIN
(STD.)

DRILLING FIXTURE

635%

(SEE DWG. 01-201)

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

¢1—1/2 DIA. THRU
Q) ~TRANSOM DRAIN

(2X4)1(sTD)

(STD)

$2.625 DECK DRAIN (P

soson R CHECKED: - puRMHAM DATE: 14 /2700 | DRAWN:TyL [PATE:11/07/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: | SiReCH DATE:  11,/27/00 | DWG. TILE: 180DA
o [DESON: | oo DATE: 1, 000 IHULL CUTOUTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R aviLA DATE:  4/21 /01 2207 06101

1 _or3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 Q 050544
NOTES:
928" x 47 DP.® 1/2¢ x 3.5” DEEP (STD)
1-3/4" (OPT. 100-70203 ONLY)
L DET.—A DET.—B—~_ (OPT.)

1-3/8" x 3.5” DEEP BOW LIGHT

= USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
\ (DO NOT DRILL WHEN OPT:

f4€§ TOP-VIEW

FUEL FILL CUTOUT, (STD.) 100—70053 IS SPECIFIED).

USE DRILLING FIXTURE,
2 T (SEE DWG. 01-201)

5 $3/8” DIA. THRU, (OPT.)
G/Bﬁf (P/S NAV. LTS., )
OPT: 100—70053 ONLY

TG\W% FISHING SEAT USE DRILLING FIXTURE,

BASE DRAIN.

OPT: 100—70203. (SEE DWG. 01-201)

—_ T

PN
85-1/2 THRU, (STD.) $3” THRU, (STD.) FOR WIRING

: Z I~ USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201
J POUR TOLETROVER / N 35K & 25" 10 son? L 4’75*
i .
ya SO

VIEW AT ARROW-C
ANCHOR LOCKER LOOKING AFT.

)
O

<

SN ALY Loente 81|-1“;%” SN
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201) K N T /
® 3-7/8" DOWN DETAL B
CUTOUT FOR TROLLING
MOTOR ELECT. PANEL,
OPT: 100—=70203.
USE DRILLING FIXTURE,
(SEE DWG. 01-201)
\ ®
$17/32” THRU, (STD.)
" » a @@ FOR BOW EYE
$1-1/2” THRU, (STD.)
SEE SHT. 5 OF 3. FOR ANCH. LKR DRAIN. DETAIL A
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: 7= |__  [DATE:11/07/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD' NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES, . 180DA
WA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 .Xxx = £ 010 | DWG. TILE:
X =% . .
o SIEl Xoiue [HULL CUTOUTSS W R ©on fo [owe. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 06101 2 *3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORUATON CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPED R DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS MR Aq PO gy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 Q 050544
NOTES:
o 0
|
= — 1L
* NOTE: CUT THRU—HULLS SO
17 IS EXPOSED ABOVE NUT.
al ’kz EZ * ¢1—1/8" DIA. THRU FOR
STANDARD LIVEWELL PUMP,
*\V? SEE DWG. 06—103.
L USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
/AN
r/ * ¢1—1/8" DIA. THRU FOR OPTION: 100—70209,
| REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL RAW—WATER
"l INLET. SEE DWG. 06-—103.
24‘] USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
2
D STD. NAV. LIGHT -
SEE DWG. 06—-151.
USE DRILLING FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201)
.__k43y8 r
| 1
Iy F Z Z
1% 6" o), x 3-1/2" DP. P LAN _\/| EW
Parts List
ITEM|QTY |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 2 | EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" x 5.5” WHT 1583061
Q| 2| 2| EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW-06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
M 3| 2| EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2” SCUPPER SHORT 1760065
Q| 4 | 1| EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW-06 SHORT MALE 1806031
512 EA EYE, STERN 1/2"X 3" SS 0995464
THRU TO TOP HOLE 6 1 EA. EYE, BOW 1/2")( 6” SS 0995472
7 1| EA. NUT, ACORN 1/2—13 SS 1007756
| 8 | 1| EA LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950
9 | 4| EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2—13UNC 0152785
|10 | 1 | EA COVER, ABS BW140/160DA—99 7.75” POUR HOLE WHT 1210756
VIEW AT ARROW-D Q[11] 1| EA PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1” W/GASKET 1806033
Q [12| 1 | EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW-06 LONG MALE 1806030
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: —T=_J |__  [DATE:11/07/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
WA LR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
® x§(< :::tt :83 Xopme [HU L L C UTO U T S [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 06101 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07101 N 060132

NOTES: REVISIONS
1. BREAKER BOX (04) AND HARNESS MUST BE SEALED TO BULKHEAD REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
WITH SILICONE SEALANT. K |ITEM #11 P/N 1745123 WAS 756866 SL | 06/02/03 | ZAC 030357

L CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 06/03/03 ZAC 030310
M ITEM #3 BREAKER P/N 1750593 WAS 670471. SL 08/18/03 ZAC 030301
N MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/26/06 AVM 060132

STBD AFT QUARTER

ISOMETRIC

STRAP INCL. WITH BTRY BOX.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

11”

(OPT. 100-70998)

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4+ .

STy -xon STBD ELEVATION

XX =+ .03 X =x11/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE: 11/16/00 |DRAWN:H READ |DATE:11 /10/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WSZNA LER = APPD: R, CLIFTON DATE: 11,/20/00 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA
s  |PESoN: L schoz OATE 1122700 |HULL ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LOCATIONS [T ReL. EcN Wo: [owe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEINEERING 6ROUP |INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 02/22/01 2207 07101 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

NITHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSON OF BOSTON WHALER, NG o 10 e 07101 N 060132
NOTES:
Parts List
ITEM|QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
11 [EA BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 5 POSITION 1324334
@21 [EA BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 670497
™[ 3] 1 [EA BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593
41 [ea BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530 ——s
511 [EA SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/0O LOCK W/0O DISC. 0162701
@6 [ 1 ]EA BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 50AMP SWITCHABLE 1475441 )
7 [ 1 [EA. HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL. 650598
8 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
9 [ 1 |EA LABEL, BW DC MAIN BRKR 1075282 ‘\
10 1 |EA. LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
®|[11] 1 |EA LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 1745123 §
@ [12 [aLea LABEL,BW-DICITAL _OPTHAX_POSITIVE 1396720 J
13] 4 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 17 PTH SC 1008713 ==
@ [14] 2 [ea BOOT, RESET BRKR CLR 1066547
15| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
16| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2” PTH SC 1008754
171 [EA COVER, GROUND BUS 1185016
18 1 |EA, CLEAT, HDPE BTRY BOX WHT 1618602 BATTERY BOX
19 2 [EA BRACKET BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25" CHR/PLT 1042837 MTG. DETAIL
20| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” POH 0150805 ITEM 18 MOUNTED ON FRP SURFACE
USING ITEM 20. BOX WILL THEN REGISTER
ON CLEAT FIRMLY WHEN STRAP IS SECURED.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: 1, READ [DATE:11/10/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
> | R T o 180DA
WAL LER X-1 . .
® w-10  w=+11 |[HULL ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 071 01 2 OF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

PRODUCT 0V, & e ENGEerG crove [INTENG R AVILA[DATE 2 /21/01

2207

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 l‘ 5 l‘ O O 6 O /‘ 3 2
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
‘g‘fg’;k&w{ogf;g“zgs K[ ADDED OPT § 10-70224 TO BOWLIGHT ,SHEET 1, ADDED SC TO FASTENERS # 2,18.21 & 30 SULJ 11/21/02| ZAC 02-10-24
& NO ANCHOR ROLLER L |Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 03/17/03 ZAC 03-03-10
OPTON 0019053 6 SN M| ADDED TEM s 36 & 37 AND RIGGING DETAL, SHEETS 1,2 MD 3| SL | 11/15/04 | ME | 04—11-19
PKG. OPTION 100-70224 N ADDED ITEMS 38 & 39, SHEETS 1 & 3| SLJ | 08/22/05 ME 05-08-36
E Y 0 0 MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/26/06 AVM 060132
@/ (STD) SEE LOC'N. SEE OPTION
DETAIL; 'A’ SHT. 2. \ © NOTE 6 @\"@
Biéi;awg;%%s . Osee grnon
& FWD. RAILS OPT:100-
70443
O y | ser@— |
SEE OPTION
HRBATE 18 e O
AND ANCHOR ROLLER '
OPT:100—~70053 M
STD. T
@ N\ @ AN 4 PLCS
1 -
% REF. DWG 07-801
5 FOR WIRING HARNESS
SEE SHT. 2 FOR
ROD—-TAMER INSTALLATION
NOTES:
1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL CUT OPENINGS & FASTENER
LOCATIONS IN FIBERGLASS AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. 0,
2. WHEN OPT:100-70203 AND 10070515 IS SEE ST 2 FOR SEE LOC'N
SPECIFIED USE LIGHT #24, RIGGING SUPPORT DETAIL—-B, SHT 2.
3. WHEN OPT:100-70203 ALONE IS SPECIFIED USE LIGHT #23. DETAL  p/g FISHING PACKACE.
4. WHEN OPT:100-70053 IS SPECIFIED ITEMS #13-19 ARE COMFORT PAGKAGE
LOCATED ON THE STERNDECK (SEE DWG. 09—101). OPT: 100-70306
5. WHEN OPT 100-70053 IS SPECIFIED, USE LIGHT 1604388 ON STERNDECK.
6. WHEN OPT 100-70053 & 100-70515 IS SPECIFIED, USE LIGHT 1604412 REF. DWG 10-501
ON STERNDECK. @ FOR FUEL SYSTEM
INSTALLATION
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =4 .1 X
XX =+ 03 X =X /16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: ]2/18/00 DRAWN: R - CRAVEN |DATE:12/08/OO |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Z APPD: K. RANIERI|DATE 12/18/00| DWG. TLE: T80DA
WHALER o [PESGN: | SCHOLZ[PAE 1/05/01| - LJ | [ O L J T F | T [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

06151

1 oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 061357 O OO0 152

DETAIL—B

BOSTON B

ROD—TAMER

PORT SIDES

AFT SIDE
RAIL(S) REF.

\
e\

FORWARD

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

CENTERED

ON GUN’L

BOW RAIL, REF.

FORWARD

STBD SIDE

DETAIL—A

RIGGING
SUPPORT

WHALER _/

PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:12/08/OO |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =1 .1

AIEL Xesws [HUL L OUWUTFEIT

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

130DA

MOLD NO.

2207

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

061357

SHT. NO.

2 OF 3




0601352

CURRENT ECD

REV.
O

DWG. NO:
061357

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

PR © OO

Parts List
ITEM[QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
T 1 |EA RAIL, BOW BW180DA—02 1527407
2 |18 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE 1/4"-20 x 1.5” PPH SC 1008598
3| 2 |EA HOLDER, HDPE ROD/SKI UNDER GUNL PORT 1453588
4 |16 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
512 |EA HOLDER, HDPE ROD/SKI UNDER GUNL STBD 1453596
6 | 4 |EA CLEAT, 8” 4 BOLT SS 0291658
7 |16 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE 1/4"-20 x 1” PFH SC 1009950
8 | 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #4 x 1”7 PPH SC 1010636
9 | 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW CHR 2 3/8" 0860734
10 | 14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1.5” POH SC 1008515
1] 1 | EA RAIL, SIDE 180DA—02 STBD AFT 1574383
12| 1 | EA. RAIL, SIDE 180DA—02 PORT AFT 1574375
15| 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 52" N/BEND 0574400
141 1 | EA. LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751
15| 3 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1.25” POH SC 1008556
16 | 2 | EA. CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST, BLK 1042761
171 6 | IN. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
18| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
19| 1 |EA. VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 0533430
20| 4 | EA. HOOK, FENDER SS 1043033
2114 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” POH SC 1010578
22 | 4 | EA STRAP, ROD—TAMER 18" DECK MT 1087907
25| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 62" N/BEND 1604396
24 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 86" 2 PIECE 1604404
25| 1 | PR CLIP, POLE STRGE BLK MAST LIGHT 0590646
26| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1”7 POH SC 1008507
27| 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PPH SC 1010644
28 | 11| EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.57 PPH SC 1010610
29 | 1 |EA | BULKHD, P/B BW180DA—02 STERNDECK AFT SEAFM 1539519
30 |12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
311 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 52" W/BEND 15 DEG 1604388
FOLDING
32| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 86" W/BEND 15 DEG 1604412
FOLDING
33| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW REMOV'BL 2.25"x10” 1072800
34| 1 |EA.| LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE COMBO REMOV'BLE BOW 1119627
3512 ] IN. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
36| .5 | EA. SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587
371 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
38| 2 | EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
39 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812

OF 3

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

DWG. No:
06151

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

2207

BOAT MODEL

180DA

|DATE:12/08/OO |SCALE: NONE

e I D B Y O TFEIT

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010
X _
X=11/16

+ 1

XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN
ANGLES = £+ .5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WAL LER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT 15 THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORMATON CONTAKED. WUST NOT BE COPIED R DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e IV P
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 M 060132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
MARINE GRADE ADHESIVE SEALANT AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. 142 WAS 1096403, 27 WAS 1083052, 428 WAS 1083062; ADDED 43
L | P/N CHANGE: #8 WAS 1526201, 16 WAS 1573419, 19 WAS 1006675, | SL | 07,/20/05 | ME 040637
426 WAS 1572007; TEM $15 QIY 20 WAS 12; DELETED OPT 100-70224, SHEETS 2 & 5.
M | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 01/26/06 | AVM | 060132
HARDWARE INCL.
W/ SKI PYLON OGRS
|
LARGE WASHER (ON TOP) OPT: 100-70053 %’/@
ANCHOR ROLLER
FLATWASHER
LOCKWASHER 1) FWD./(1) AFT
HEX-NUT BOW AREA (OF)>T: 1oc{—(7)0203
R _—~(22) TEMPLATE DIAG. LEG
N ®~ POSITIONS ONLY AFTER
BASE IS FITTED.
OPT. 100-70327
SKI PYLON
ROUTE P/S NAV LT. WIRING
THOUGH 'RUB—RAIL WHEN
ANCHOR ROLLER OPT. IS
INSTALLED.
DEL. ITEM #39
w/SUN TOP &
ANCHOR ROLLER
OPTS: 100-70515 &
100—-70053 ADD
#49
NTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =11
XX = + .03 X=11/1
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 01-05-01 DRAWN:H READ |DATE:‘|2/0‘|/00 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - -
APPD: KR DATE: (g1-05-01 |DWG. TITLE: 18ODA
WHALER o [PBON L scroz |PAE or—os-01 |[HULL OUTFIT OPTIONS [T ReL cn No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG:  RA DATE: 02—21-01 2207 08401 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

i e e il N loeny
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 M 060132
NOTES:
TROLLING MOTOR PANEL ASS’Y
INCL. W/ OPTION:
100-70203. FISHING PACKAGE
* INCL. W/ PANEL
(15) 2 PLCS. (TEMPLATE FROM CUSHION)
REMOVABLE BOW/NAV LIGHT,
| OPTIONAL:
100-70203: FISHING PACKAGE
BOW CUSHION
OPT: 100-70306 ‘
COMFORT PACKAGE /
i
o
@\@ PAIR
ANCHOR ROLLER,
OPT. 100-70053
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: [ READ [DATE:12/01/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DINENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. f———eree 180DA
A LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES =+ 5 XXX = £ 010 ’ ‘
® x§ =§ :(1)3 Xosime [HULL OUTFIT OPTIONS [INT. RELECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 08401 2 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 M 060132

NOTES:

1. WHEN SUN LOUNGE IS INSTALLED, THE SUN—LOUNGE INSTALLATION
COOLER CANNOT REMAIN IN THE CLEATS. 1. MOUNT CONSOLE CLEAT & FWD. CENTER CLEAT FIRST.
2. POSITION SUN—LOUNGE IN BOAT & CHECK THAT
THE FRONT TABS ON SUN LOUNGE REGISTER IN FWD. CLEAT.

3. WITH SUN—LOUNGE LEVEL, TEMPLATE THE LOCATION,
OF THE PORT & STBD. CLEATS USING THE BARREL BOLTS
ON SUN-LOUNGE AS A GUIDE.

OPT: 100-70350
SUN LOUNGE

SUN—LOUNGE & CUSHION.
(SHOWN INSTALLED)

(15) 4 PLACES,
TEMPLATE TO
CUSHION

OPT. 100-70350

OPT: 100-70350 SUN LOUNGE

SUN LOUNGE

PORT CLEAT

CONSOLE
CLEAT

FWD. CTR—" |
CLEAT

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: H  READ [DATE:12/01/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 180DA
VA LES TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 xXxx = + 010 | DWC. TITLE:
X =% . .
i Xord Xy [HULL OUTFIT OPTIONS [T R €OV Wo: [DWS. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 08401 3 *6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

B e S e kol VEYSSS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 M 060132
NOTES:
(NOT SHOWN)
@ REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT COVER
® OPT: 100-70513
(NOT SHOWN)
CANVAS CONSOLE COVER
OPT: 100-70505
OPT: 100-70515
SUN TOP W/ BOOT
LOCATE & INSTALL PER
MFR’S INSTRUCTIONS INCL.
W/ CANVAS.
<A
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: [ READ [DATE:12/01/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE 1N INCHES, |————r" 180DA
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES =+ 5 XiX = £ 010 ’ ‘
® x§ =§ :(1)3 Xosime [HULL OUTFIT OPTIONS [INT. RELECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 2207 08401 4 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 M 060132

NOTES:

OPT: 100—70443 FORWARD SIDE RAILS

~ /@ 3 PLCS.,
A

FRONT & BACK.
(TEMPLATE FROM CUSHION.)

COOLER & CUSHION

INCLUDED W/
OPTS: 100-70203, FISHING PACKAGE OR
100—-70306 COMFORT PACKAGE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: |  READ [DATE:12/01/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. |-=—————— 180DA
AL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES =4 500X = & .010 - TITLE: ’ ‘
i SIE Xy [HULL OUTFIT OPTIONS [N REC EoN Wo: [oWe. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 2207 08401 5 o6




NOTES:

* MOVED TO DGW. 09-201

Parts List S ©
ITEMQTY[U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO. S8
1] 1]EA CLEAT, 8” 4-BOLT SS 0291658 % ©
2 [ 1]Pr LIGHT, NAV SURF HORIZ MT CHR 0996496
36 | EA SCREW, TAPPING, #4A x 1" PPH SC 1010636
411 | EA DAVIT, ANCHOR DAVIT W/ ROLLER 11 x 2-3/8" SS 1336411
511 EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580
6 |18 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 x 1" PFH SC 1009950
7 1] EA CAP, BW2100R—97 BOW RUB RAIL 1034925
N 8| 1]EA CUSH, BW180DA—05 SUN LNGR FILR 1781474 S —
M 9 [ 1]s CLEAT, HDPE BW—00 SUN LOUNGE SEAFOAM 1581610 - ¢Q
g — Ho1—61FA SEREW, —TAPPING #H4A—x—+5"PFH-SE 1008382 g ¢
= O HPFA PORT—CLEAT,HDPEBW—98—COOLER54QTSEAFOAM 1589159 5O
g © HSH—EA STBB—ELEAT, HDPE—BW—98—COOLER54QT SEAFOAM 1589167 s
s O t2 2 FA HOOK, PLAS COOLER /8> WHT 1043184 Lk
13| 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 §<O( i~
P s 14] 1] EA COOLER, 54QT. WHT 1016419 =ofo
z ©|15]20 | EA SNAP, STUD W/38 x 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 g0 gg
o[16] 1 | EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 COOLER 54QT 1781468 —
®[17] 2 | EA BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6” THREADED SS 1771159 w| )
18] 2 | EA. OFFSET EXT, BW—98 FISH PED 1076975 gl £
19] 2 | EA CUSH, BW—DA/VT—05 FISHING SEAT WHT/GRY 1781443 Zl ©
20| 2 | EA. SEAT, BW—97 FISHING WHT 1038876 2|
o 211 2 [ EA BRACKET, BW130/150DA—97 MOUNT FISHING 1043553 = o
¢ 3 22| 1 | EA SKI_TOW PYLON, BW—05 28" W/15 DEG BEND 316SS 1773128 L O
¢ O 23| 8 | EA. WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929 S
S 24| 8 | EA WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769 o
25|14 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 2" POH SC 1261163 2| =
26| 1 | EA CUSH, BW180VT/DA—05 BOW 1781475 1 5
27| 1 | EA. RAIL, SIDE BW180DA—02 PORT FWD 1589308 8 O
28| 1 | EA. RAIL, SIDE BW180DA—02 STBD FWD 1589316 i
29| 1 | EA. CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761 g
30| 1 | FT. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017 g <
H28 311 1 | EA VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8” x 1.5” 0126870 e =)
“D{EE 32| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008796 55 L
= i 33| 1 | EA PANEL, BWDA/VT—03 TROLLING 12/24V 1727141 . e
gsg 34| 1 | EA RECEPTACLE, 12 TROLLING MOTOR OPT. 0803155 28 >
EERY 35] 1 | EA PLUG, 12V/24V (TROLLING MOTOR) 1713587 =0
Eggg 36| 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 1” POH SC 1010446 gggxlxo
gngz 37| 8 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #10-24 SC 1260751 22 g
§;§§ 38| 8 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 B2, _ng
é;gﬁ 59| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND W/ CAP 1261361 EQTT:%
58°5 40| 3 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1.25” POH SC 1008556 Hyxxs
2523 4111 | EA LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW REMOVABLE 1072800 502 o
£ B8l ®[42] 1 [FEA CANVAS, BW180/220DA-05 REV'BL SEAT CVR BLK 1771132 =3
:§§E ®[43] 1] EA CANVAS, BW180/220DA—05 REV'BL SEAT CVR BLUE 1771133 558
Szl O©[44] 1 |EA CANVAS, BW180DA—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1753163 34k
8535l ©|45] 1 [EA CANVAS, BW180DA—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753164 E2¢
£85E 46|18 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.25” PPH SC 1213263 N
47| 4 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 2" POH SC 1010479 ﬁ\@@
48| 1 | EA. SUN LOUNGE SUB—ASSY. 09-403 e
49| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 86" w/BEND 15DEG FOLDING 1604412 §
50 1 EA. SeM, HDPL BWI180DA—01 STERN LGHT 1602531 @i
5+ EA LIGHT BASE,—AFT XX 'Jl o
52| 3 | EA. NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927 | §
®[53]| 3 | EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 4" SC 1260959 E‘ N
®| 54 ] 1 [ EA. CANVAS, BW18ODA—05 CNSL CVR BLK 1771134 ‘.5§ S
®[55] 1 [ EA. CANVAS, BW180DA—05 CNSL CVR BLUE 1771135 8& §
N




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12101 U 00242
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. CLEAN ALL AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING LABELS. T TDELETE MERC DECAL #1745323 | AW [05/01/06 | ME 051312
2. LABEL 12 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS PACKET. U | DELETE ITEMS 2, 8, 9 & 11. ADD STEERING LABEL | SLJ |05/24/06 | AVM |060242
3. REFER TO DWG. 07—-101, "HULL ELECTRICAL COMP. LOC’NS.” FOR
ELECTRICAL LABELS POSITIONED BELOW THE STERNDECK.
Parts List
ITEMQTY|U/M[S/0 DISCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
® [T [ e e e
o2 TS CADEL DW WARMING FUEL GAUGE READ 16534
3 1 EA. |OPT. LABEL, WARNING SKI PYLON/ TOW ROPE 1580140
@ 4 1 EA. [STD. LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
=) 5 [oree
6 EA- B =t
® 7 EA- B +3:
ON FACE OF SEAT ADD STEERING LABEL Qo= —
EDGE STBD OF PROVIDED BY VENDOR 10| 1 | EA. |OPT. [ABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
CENTER 6" 11 4 = N L ARCYE RN CNT L AL DR+ 101
121 EA. [STD. LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
e : .
141 EA. [STD. PLATE, WARNING FUEL HAZARD 995704
1511 EA. [OPT. PLATE, BUILDERS CE 02—BW180DA 1526797
16| 1 EA. [STD. PLATE, NMMA 02-BW180DA 1526730
DETAIL LOOKING 7] 2 | EA [STD. TAG, BW DO _NOT PULL RIGGING 999755
18| 1 EA. [STD. LABEL, WARNING DO NOT STORE FUEL 1691003
AFT & STBD 1911 EA. | STD. PLATE, BW—06 MAX ENG WT 530LB/240KG 1811978
20| 1 | EA. |OPT. LABEL, CAUTION REMOVE SKI PYLON 1752493
\ 22| T En [orT, FIATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CAP BWBODA-03 1746076
23| 1 EA. [OPT. LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311
”QELS*%%\/FEOV%@ED Ri"l 0/ 24| 1 EA. [STD. LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368
INSTALL BELOW #15 or 16 (SEE NOTE).
INSTALL W,/ 2 POP—RIVETS
Q)
) or (16) or @
020-70100 @
020- 70110 NMMA PLATE (STD.)
©DELg£%,V%29§T: OR CE PLATE (OPT:100-70998)
020-70278 OR CAN. PLATE (OPT:100-70995)
INSTALLED W/ 4 POP—RIVETS
5" DOWN FROM EDGE OF DECK
SEE DETAIL ABOVE
ATTACHED TO
PULL STRING IN
CENTERED IN BILGE. ONE AT
SPACE AVAILABLE AFT END, ONE
AT FWD. END.
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_145] & ATTACHED
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. T0 WIRE
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 LEAD N
X =411 X _ CONSOLE
XX = + .03 X =X /18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
. CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 12—1-00 DRAWN: i READ |DATE:W 10800 |SCALE: NTS BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Z APPD: P BRAMEL DATE: 12-06-00 | DWG. TITLE: T80DA
WAL ER o |DESIGN: L. scHOLz DATE: 12-08-00 || ABREL | OCATIO N < [N REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV & WMFG. ENVGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG:  Ra DATE: 02—21-01 2207 12107 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

NFORVATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE GOPED. OF DISCLOSED T0. OTHERS MR A Pl
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06103 K 060132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH NMMA
PRACTICES. SECURE ALL HOSES EVERY H | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
14” TYP. USING ITEMS 11, 12 & 13. | MYE 2005: ADDED SHT. 2, OPT: 100-70203; JED | 04/29/04 SH 040140
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ADDED #5, #2 WAS 0150797, ADDED OPT. COLUMNS
HOSE LENGTHS. J CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM # 16, SHEETS 1, 2 & 3 SLJ | 04/05/05 ME 050319
3. ROTATE PUMPS ON ELBOW SO 15 DEG K MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/23/06 AVM 060132
ABOVE DEADRISE MINIMUM. e
4. INSTALL #19 CHAFE PROTECTION
ON # 9 @ BULKHEAD
TO SALT—WATER WASHDOWN FTG. ON STERN DECK,
SEE DWG. 09-101.
TO STERN DECK LIVEWELL,
: REFER TO DWG. 09—-101.
TO OPTIONAL "REVERSIBLE
PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL”,
(100-70209).
REFER TO DWG. 09-251.
CUT THRU—HULLS soO 1”
IS EXPOSED ABOVE NUT
4 pLes. (oPT) (2)——=
S
NOTE: =
ALL COMPONENTS SHOWN ON STBD. SIDE )
APPLY ONLY TO OPT: 100-70209.
4 PLCS. (STD.)
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERENCES PER ANGT Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=1%1
XX =4 .03 X =11/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE:  11/29/00 |DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:11 /21/00 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD:  J. SIREC DATE: 11/29/00 | DWG. THLE: 180DA
/7Y 7 - oW
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE:  11/29/00 Ll\/EWELL PUMPS |NSTALLAT|ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGNEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: R, AVILA DATE: 02/21,/01 2207 06103 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
WTHOUT WRITEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, ING. 06103 K (060132
NOTES:
e 4 PLCS
/ TO SALT—WATER WASHDOWN FTG. ON STERN DECK,
SEE DWG. 09-101.
CUT THRU—HULLS SO 1”
IS EXPOSED ABOVE NUT
@ FISHING PACKAGE
OPT: 100-70203%, 100-70224
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:11/21/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE. IN'INCHES, e 180DA
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = £ 5 XXX = + 010 : ‘
® x§ =§ :(1)3 X_41m |[LIVEWELL PUMPS INSTALLATION [INT. REL."ECN No: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 06103 2 o3




EDGEWATER, FLORDA AL MIGHTS ARE" RESERVED. —Tris, DOCUMENT A5 OWG. No: REV. | CORRENT ECD
R A L i e e 06103 K |oso132
NOTES:
Parts List
[TEM QTY | QTY | QTY | QTY U/I\/I DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
1 1 1 1 —1 EA. STRAINER, MARELON 3/4" SCREEN ONLY 0995589
2 4 4 - -4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057
3 1 1 1 —1 EA. THRU—HULL, BRZ 3/4” W/ NUT X—LONG 1032499
4 1 1 1 —1 EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2 WAY 3/4” 0557959
OGIE — == EA FLBOW, MARELON 3/4” MPT x 3/4” BARB x 90 DEG 0567958
@ 6 1 — 1 — EA. PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691
@ 7 — 1 1 —1 EA. PUMP, WASHDOWN 3.5GPM 45PSI 12V EPO 1688678
8 4 4 4 -4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1”7 PTH SC 1008739
@ 9 0 0] 0 0 FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
@ 10 6 4 16 | —4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2”" x 1 1/8" SS .50 0263954
11 3 — 7 — EA. TIE CLIP, BLK 1031764
12 3 — 7 — EA. TIE, CABLE 7” MED NYLON BLK 1031772
13 7 6 7 - EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH 1010925
® T =] =—T—T¢a TEE, PLAS3/4” ALL BARB 0995191
@ 15 - 3 3 -3 EA. ELBOW, PVC 1/2” FPT SWIVEL x 3/4” BARB 0626101
@ 16 - 1 1 —1 EA. FILTER, IN—LINE WATER 1/2”MPSM X 1/2”NPSF 1797944
@ 17 1 — 1 — EA. ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"FPT X 9QODEG 1690123
@ 18 — — 1 — EA. ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2”MPT X 3/4”BARB 1738191
@ 19 ie) 5 .5 —-.5 FT. HOSE, CONDUlT/SPLlT 1”7 FLAME RETARDANT 1501840
> 5§ § 88
st % 8%
(@] o o O
o o o O
= = R R
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: HAL READ [PATE:11/21/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIIED DINENSIONS ARE IN NCHES, - 180DA
WHALER oA AR =iﬁ ‘XX; o INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® XX =1 03 $=z116 |LIVEWELL PUMPS INSTALLATION |NT. ReL. : - NO: - NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEINEERING CROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 06103 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09410 C 060132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A PARTS 1 & 2 RE—DESIGNED / NEW PART #'S. RD 11/13/01 - -
B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 04/07/06 AVM 060132
Parts List
ITEM|QTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 1 | EA. CATCH, TRNSM DOOR DELUXE SS X
2 1 | EA. PLATE, HATCH STOP X
TNTERPRE]_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=41 X
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: FAR |DATE:04 /23/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 180DA
WA LER »  |DESIGN: DATE: PLATE CATCH ASSY [Nt RE ECN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING. GRouP [INT. ENG: DATE: 2208 09410 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

et Lt b e Bl 0 N e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 B 060152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
B MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 01/26/06 AVM 060132
STD. STERNLIGHT P/N 0574400
AN BE
O U U O
a ]
g Ee d q |1 g
\ il il I L
. L 1 J
3 /8 . [—8— —8—
OPT. STERNLIGHT P/N 1604396
Bl BE
O U U O
1 ]
5% \ Il 1 I il
i < | 1 J
3% -8 1% 1% |
OPT. STERNLIGHT P/N 1604404
Bl Ba
© LU U O
1l ]
58 ) il i L |
v | 1 J
3% 8 1% 1% |
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN.INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANCLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Wit fexus
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE: 01/03/01 |DRAWN:p - PIMENTAL |DATE:08/50/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁs;”ﬁ LER >/ o . WooD DATE: 01 /03/01 | DWG. THLE: 130DA
o [P ooz |PME o1/0301 |POLE CLIP LOCATIONS [INT. REL ECN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENENEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: o oo DATE: 02,/22,/01 2207 09404 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09251 F 060132
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
D P/N OF ITEM #'S 03 & 05 WERE 1550151 & 1573401; #22 QTY 8 WAS 9. SL 07/20/05 ME 040637
E ADDED LOOP DETAIL @ FWD END OF HOSE #25, SHEET 2. SL 08/08/05 ME 050808
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/23/06 AVM 060132
PART OF 29
v
HINGE PRE—-INSTALLED ON COVER.
NOTE: ITEM 21. SHALL BE
USED AT ALL HINGE
\ [ HOLE LOC’NS.
/ @ ALSO, INSTALL ITEM 22
ONTO ITEM 04 USING
CUSH. AS TEMPLATE.
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =11 X
XX =+ .03 Y =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: £ puRMHAM DATE 17 /2900 | DRAWN:R. CRAVEN |DATE:11 /06,/00 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TILE: 180DA
WA‘ER : J. SIRECI © 11/29/00 : .
o [DESGN: | <cholz DAE 1120000 |REV PILOT SEAT SUB ASSY [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINELRING GROUP [INT_ENG: 1 avila DATE: 4, /91 /01 2207 09251 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 092 51 F O 6 O 1 3 2

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES:

1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE CUT LENGTHS.
2. CUT STD. LIVEWELL DRAIN HOSE TO CONNECT
TEE TO TRANSOM DRAIN FITTING.

NOTE: SEE SHEET 1 FOR SEAT &
COVER(CUSHION) ASSEMBLY

3/4” 1.D. HOSE
FROM RAW WATER PUMP

FROM PORTSIDE
STERNDECK LIVEWELL.

(STD. EQUIPMENT) REF. DWG. 09-101

£ PART OF STD. LIVEWELL HOSE
TO TRANSOM DRAIN FITTING

(SEE DWG. 06—101)

LIVEWELL OPT:100—70209

INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/05/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, |-=—————— 180DA
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = £ .010 - TITLE:
HiaLER X-1 1 . .
i X2rl X_oius [REV PILOT SEAT SUB ASSY [T R €OV Wo: [DWS. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 2207 09251 2 *3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09251

REV. CURRENT ECD

F 1060132

NOTES:

1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE CUT LENGTHS.

2. CUT STD. LIVEWELL DRAIN HOSE TO CONNECT
TEE TO TRANSOM DRAIN FITTING.

BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O1] 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22K02700
02| 1 |EA| SUPPORT, SS REV SEAT W/ B/R 1187053
(O [03] 1 |EA|CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 REV PILOT SEAT 1781469
04| 1 |EA| BASE, HDPE REV SEAT 1185883
(@ [05] 1 |EA[CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 REV SEAT B/R 1781470
06| 1 [EA.|THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8” TUBE x 90 DEG WHT| 1043371
© [07[11]FT [ TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX U—TRIM 1757260
08| 1 |EA | DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8" x 12" 1583053
09| 1 [EA | DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8" x 12" 1043348
10| 6 [EA| SCREW, TAPPING #6 X 3/4" PFH 1010570
111 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL DROP—IN 22487500
12| 1 [EA|TEE, PVC 1 1/8" ALL BARB 1583079
131 2 |EA|SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735
141 4 |EA| NUT, LOCK 1/4—-20 1009786
15| 8 |EA | SCREW, MACH #10-24 x 3/4" POH 1008440
16| 8 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
17| 8 |[EA| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-—24 1007772
181 2 |EA| WASHER, FLAT #8 SS 0152900
191 2 JEA] NUT, LOCK 8=32 SC 1009927
20| 1 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1" POH 1008507/
21| 11| EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 1/2” PFH 1010362
(©[22] 8 |EA | SNAP STUD, #8 x 3/8” PH 0203786
23| 4 |EA | SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 1" PPH 1008580
24| 4 |EA | WASHER, FLAT 1/4" SS 0152926
25 FT | HOSE, WATER 1 1/8” BLK 1042076
26| 3 |EA | CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4—1.5" SS 0256685
271 1 |EA| PUMP, SPRAY HEAD FOR LIVEWELL AERATOR 0858944
28 1 |EA|TRIM, HDPE BW14/160DA-00 LIVEWELL 13351768
29| 1 |EA | LATCH, DRAW SOFT—LATCH 4" 1364058
30| 2 |EA | PLATE, BWDA—-01 REV SEAT SS 1566272
311 2 |EA | BRACKET, BWDA—-01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 1566280
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R, CRAVEN [DATE:11/05/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
WA LER TOLERMCES:  AVGLES = £ 5 J0i = 4 .010
® FI:l X-iwe |REV PILOT SEAT SUB ASSY [NTReL EoN No: [DWG. o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEWEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09251 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG.

DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
LT S 08601 - [060564
NOTES REV. | DESCR AR BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
1. ITEM 3&4 TO BE PLACED IN OWNER'S BAG ; ; ; ;
1
38
- o}
SATELLITE RADIO 5 /¢8
WASHER & NUT
@\© SUPPLIED W/#2
}J CONSOLE— TOP VIEW
ANTENNA
RADIO CONNECTION CABLE @
PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1
=i = =
SN =
SATELLITE RADIO & recener
/®@(6) WIRE DIAGRAM @
1 MOUNT INSIDE
CONSOLE
81\/ PARTS LIST
2 ITEM|QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 |EA.|STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SIRCL3M—6MO| 1847461
2 1 |EA. | ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA| 1757933
ONLESS OTHERWISE SPECIHED GIMENSIONS ARE K INCHES. 3 | 1 |EA.|PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
TOLERANCES: ANGLEi:{ ? ~XX;< =1 .010 4 1 |EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16 5 | 6 [EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  NA DATE: 5/31/06 DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE:5/24/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON . APPD: KR DATE:  6/1/06 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA0/
VA Ll »  |DESION: VPR DATE:. 536 | S ATEL LI TE = A D | (O [NT. REL_ECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENGNEERING 6RouP [INT. ENG: WG DATE:  5/31/06 060564 08601 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

S O I S ) E i

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 S 0606380
NOTES - REVISIONS
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET T ASD: a5 T e oo s
. W : P : — 05—-11-18
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. 8 TMvE 07— fT iAS 1504042 T e Tt
3. ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING. S 06TE
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE (OPT.), MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING. ADDED NOTE, SHEET 4, ADDED ITEM # 16, SHEET 5 | SLJ |06/19/06 | AVM
5. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL’'CABLES IS 127 S| WYE 07: DELETED ITEM 2, DG WAS 5 PAGES MOVED NOTES AND MEMS TO P6. 1 | AT | 06/30/06 060680
6. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 2 1/2”.
7.

FILL BOOT WITH EXPANDING FOAM AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY
EXCEPT FOR BLANK NO ENGINE

STD + OPT: 100-70005
DEL W/OPTS:

020-70277, 020-702830©
020-70278, 020-70284©
020-79999, 020-70405

@®

REF. DWG #09-301 & #09—101
FOR INSTALLATION OF BOOTS

STERN DECK

CABLES & HOSES

EXTEND 48" PAST BOOT
STD+OPT: 100-70005 ®

DELETE W/OPT: DEL W/OPTS:
020-70277 020-70277 ®
©®020-70278 020-70278
©020-70283 020-70283©
020-70284 020-70284 ®
020-79999 o®
020-70405 5
® D
W/OPT:020-70277
020-70278
©020-70283
©020-70284

® 100-70401

TO ENGINE HARNESS
CONNECTOR CABLES & HOSES
EXTEND 48-53" PAST BOOT

DNCESS, OTHERMISE. SPECIED. DMENSIONS ARE.IN. NCHES,
kit Sareoe B AL
Hotls X=11/16 HOSES REF. SHT
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 FOR LOCATION
BoSTON . CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 11/29/00 DRAWN: R CRAVEN ‘DATE:W 1/17/00 ‘SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHA‘ER APPD: J. SIRECI DATE: 11/29/00 DWG. TITLE: W 8 O DA
o [PESON | SCHOLZ |PAT&11/29/00 [SHIFT/THROTILE/STEERING & TRIM TAB INSTALLATION [™NT. REL.ECN NO: TDWE. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & W% ENGMEERING GrovP [T ENG: R AVILA | OATE 0/20/01 2207 10407 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 104071 S 00680

z
(@]
=3
m
%]

onm [> [ Py

OPTION: 100—7/0067/ &

APPLY TEFLON PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY OF
TRIM TAB CONNECTIONS THRU HULL.

APPLY BOSTIC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS
DURING INSTALLATION

i

@'I NOTE: TO AVOIf

N\ CRACKING PLASTIC

DO NOT OVER [IGHTEN.

Q

=

ROUTING OF LINES SHOULD BE NEAT
& SECURED EVERY 14”7 W/PROPER FASTENER

CUT TYWRAPS CLEAN & EVEN
CLEAN EXCESS BOSTIC & SEALANTS
TIGHTEN & SECURE ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS

- AS.OO
]j 50
! — L @J'
STBD VIEW }

PORT & STBD LINES TO _HYD. TUBE ROUTING

BE THE SAME LENGTH.
SECURE EXCESS STBD LINE. /

@)

FORWARD VIEW AT TRANSOM AFT INSIDE VIEW OF TRANSOM

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/17/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN” INCHES. - 180DA
V /) VY= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1. - ,
© WX <108 X-z1/16 SH\H/THROWLE/STEER\NG & TRIM TAB INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENGINEERING GROUP 2207 10401
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 S 0606&80

NOTES:
*  WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 16 AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

INCLUDED W/ENGINE
OPT: 020-70277
OPT: 020-70278

., ¢ 8 & S5 7osen
§§ gé OPT: 020—70277 135XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
%E §§ OPT: 020-70275 150XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
;3 ;E OPT: 020—-70283 (EU) 135XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
25 26 OPT: 020-70284 (EU) 150XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
OPT: 100—-70401 (MPS ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE—RIG
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/17/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN" INCHES. - 180DA
V7 0% TOLERMCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXK = £ 010 DWG. TITLE:
© x§(< o1 03 X-z1/16 SH\H/THROWLE/STEER\NG & TRIM TAB INSTALLATION [™IT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 2207 10401
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 oF4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION. CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPEED OF DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS DW?‘ 5 Z 01 Rév ’ gRgE Ngj Eg 20
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
@WOHO©|[ 1] 2 |EA CABLE, CNTRL MERC GEN Il PLAT 17’ 1848790
2 EA e TR S o 0626168
Of 3] 1 |Eea HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
4 | 1 |EA. STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 18 w/2 HOSE 1355304
51 1 |EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PINVOT MN 1095728
N6 ] 1]cL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 1807698
7|4 | EA SCREW, MACHINE 1/4”-20 x 3/4” PPH 0151720
8 | 4 |EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SS 0153668
9 | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1”7 PTH SC 1008739
10 | 14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14 x 1.5”7 PPH SC 1008697
11 1 | EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 BW210CQ—98 1058262
®|[12] 1 |EA HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
K [13] 1 |EA | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 14’ W/2 HOSES 1781351
K [14] 1 |EA | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2’ W/2 HOSES 1775376
K [15] 2 |EA | STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16”0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
®[16] 1 [EA ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
sosTon s g | W RSSO S s R CRAVEN [OWR11/17/00 PORB NONE T8GR RO MR
L V¥ | TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 180DA
[ — O woEd X=x16 [SHIFT/THROTTLE/STEERING & TRIM TAB INSTALLATION g'; SE; ECN NO: ?’WBX& SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT 15 THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AJ 0606142
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE THE FOLLOWING FIXTURES FOR ALL HOLES / CUTOUTS: -
PORT: 18DA02—18; STBD: 18DA02—19; MOTORWELL: 18DA02-20. AT DR _nan hess &onan Thend o 1?%3?82 R S
2. REFER TO DWG. 10-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS. Al | CHANGE PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 86, SHEETS 5 & 7| SLJ | 11/15/05| ME | 051012
3. ggiﬁ'&gg D[?ngé A&6‘601 FOR WATER AJ | WYE 07: UPDATE STERN DECK VIEWS, 8 WAS GNT 7, 25 WA QNT 16, 35 WAS QNT 14| SWH | 06,/28,/06 0606142
: 34 WAS ANT 14, 54 WAS QNT 16, 75 WAS ONT 2, 76 WAS QNT 2, 83 WAS ONT 10,
DELETE 20,24,31,32,37,53,65,74,78,82,83, ADD 90-92
ot
NOTE: (ON PORT SIDE ———
DRILL THRU LIVEWELL) —
P — AN
‘ ‘ \ \ @ w24 THRU, \ 45.)\
{ OPTS: 10070203 03/8" THRU,
3 CENTER AT FLAT
é; SECTION A—A
SECTION THRU ~ SECTION THRU
ROD-HOLDER ~ ROD—HOLDER ; SCALED 3X_
CcUTOUT, cuTouT, P (SEE SHT.—4
P & S'INBD. P & S OUTBD - i FOR DRAIN
--— 48 FITING)
DETAIL A g5
w0
(VRO FILL)
2-1/8"0 THRU
STD.
(AC) DELETE W/ OPTS:
(AD) 020—70405
020-79999
020-70277
020-70278
020-70283  NOTE:
020-70284  WHEN OPTION 100-70053
IS SPECIFIED, MOVE THE
VRO FILL 4" TO PORT & DRILL
__--—__1=1/4" THRU AT CENTER LOC'N.
MOTORWELL HATCH
CUTOUT (STD)
< I ]
$7%8 2 PLCS. | | |
o (OPTS. 100—70327)| ‘ \
| i 7J/2 |
D | | | |
RIGGING BOOT CUTOUT-STD L 98 P/S 9 ]
GRDECED BULKHEAD FITTING CUTOUT
N DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5 ORIS: 020-70277, 02070278, 02070283,
TERPRET X — —
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. 020-70284, 100-70401
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =141 X
XX = + 03 X =X /16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
" CHECKED: R.DURHAM DATE: 11,/29,/00 DRAWN: =1~ J | |DATE:10/02/OO |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON ‘ APPD: KR. DATE: 11 /29/00 DWG. TITLE: 180DA
WHALER »  [PESGN: L scroz BATE 01 1001 |STERN DECK SUB—ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: ga BATE: 07 /22 /01 2207 09107 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AJ 0606142
" T~

1-1/8" DIA. THRU,
(OPT: 100—-70209,
100-70203

WASHDOWN FITTING)®

(STD.)
TYP (P&S) ¢13/8/ TN
\,
/ 5.5” DIA. THRU, P/S
DETAIL C : FOR SPEAKERS. OPT: 100-70085
i 2-3/8”" DIA. THRU, P/S
FOR DECK DRAINS (STD.)
: |
— >

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: J L |DATE¢10/ 02,/00 |SCA'-E¢ NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
L 7,/ V% ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
————— 6‘/?(2(//’ o i 03 X-tie |[STERN DECK SUB—ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09101 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AJ 0606142

(CUT TO LENGTH)

11.00 /_@
INSTALL LIVEWELL BUCKET -7 L

USING IPS ADHESIVE.

APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT
AT INSTALLATION.

TO LIVEWELL PUMP
REF DWG # 06-—103

@ TO 1 1/8" DRAIN CONNECTION IN TRANSOM
(STD) OR 1 1/8" TEE CONNECTION WHEN
REV. PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL

IS INSTALLED.

SEE DWGS 06—101 & 09-251

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: == j | [DATE:10/0p/00 |SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
— ﬁpr =103 % -+116 |STERN DECK SUB—ASSEMRBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09101 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AJ 0606142

N OPTIONAL SALTWATER—
<::>\\\ - ~«” " WASHDOWN FITTING ASSY.,
r R (OPT. 100-70209, 100-70203
ggg? S._ LIVEWELL)
B X RN “<_ SEE ALSO, DWG. 06—103O

REF DWG #06—-101
FOR SCUPPER

NOTE: HOSES (P&S)
ARE TO BE ROUTED
THRU AFT BULKHEAD

_APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT

APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT AT I\'\iSTALLATION'

AT INSTALLATION. \

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: == j | [DATE:10/0p/00 |SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
— G‘/PZ/P =103 % -+116 |STERN DECK SUB—ASSEMRBLY [NT. RELECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09101 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 AJ 0606142
STD.
ggg‘LHng’égs'NPB/OSARD DELETE W/OPTS:020—70405, 020—79999
@ @ @@ 020-70277, 020-70278
.—‘T]’ (&0) 020-70283, 020—70284
i (SUB-ASSY.) . _ B O INSTALL ON CTR EXCEPT WHEN OPT.
REF. DWG $#09-402 = ) ¥ 100—70053 IS SPECIFIED *.
@ i) * INSTALLED ON CENTER ®
FOR OPT. 100-70053 ONLY.

A9

1/4" X 20 DRILL & TAP
OUTBOARD ROD HOLDERS P/S.

s/

OPT. 100-70203 &

P/ S) @ 100-70327.

© @—\ INCLUDED WITH ACC. COVER
gLATCH ASSY. REF. DWG #09-402

APPLY WHITE SILICONE
SEALANT TO ENTIRE
UNDERSIDE OF FLANGE
AT INSTALLATION.

ROUTE ALONG DECK-—
DRAIN HOSE, THRU

THE BULKHEAD TO DIRECT
WATER TO BILGE, P/S.

(68169797

ROUTE FROM STERN LT. BASE,
OPT. 100—70053 ONLY.

SECURE EVERY 14” ON CTR.

USING: (72)(73)08)

**INCLU W/O0PTS:
020-70277
020-70278
020-70283
020-70284
100—-70401

*DELETE W/OPTS:
(AD020-70277, 020-70278
@B (®G)020-70283, 020-70284, 100-70401

“ INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: T~ <= | [DATE:10/02/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 180DA
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
| ———— ﬁ:‘/p o i 03 % -+116 |STERN DECK SUB—ASSEMRBLY [NT. RELECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09101 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 091071 AJ 006142
DETAIL "A”
13
@ (4) PLCS
,‘74; ; TEMPLATE FROM ;
L CUSHION.
@ 3 3/4
i

ALLIGN WITH
LATCH ON LID

(“

A

OPTIONAL
100-70085, STEREO

\ INSTALL SAFTEY PIN
Q

REFER TO DETAIL "A”
FOR LOCATION (P/S)

BRACKET LOCATION

(4) PLCS

TEMPLATE FROM

CUSHION.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

wozo x=x116 |STERN DECK SUB—-ASSEMBLY

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: 7= j | [DATE:10/07 /00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
V /) P#% = TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xxx = £ .010 | DWG. TILE:
X=x.
@ =X

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

2207

SHT. NO.

09107

6 oF/




ceed®

0606142

CURRENT ECD

®
8@ ® g é@@@

REV.
AJ

09101

DWG. NO:

®
® ®6 @g 0BBERe

o Jeee

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

88
@000

eg e
000800850000 888.000

Parts List .

TEM[QTY[U/M DESCRIPTION BW.. NO. e ’:
111 EA DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8" x 12" 1583053 -]
2|1 |EA BAITWELL, AERATOR SPRAY HEAD ADJ. 0858944 T
312 |EA DRAIN, PUSH IN 3/8" WHITE 0916833 0

4| 1]EA ACC.COVER SUB—-ASSY., STERN DECK PORT 09-402

5] 1]EA FIBERGLASS PART, STERN DECK 22K01200

6 [ 1]EA ACC.COVER SUB—ASSY., STERN DECK STBD 09-402

711 |EA ACC PART, OIL FILL KIT (STERN DECK) 0733105

8 19 |EA SCREW,TAPPING #8 X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925

9 | 2 | EA. DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419

10| 0 HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 124347

1114 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF—TAP 1781122

12| 1 | EA. BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330

1311 | EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223

14 1| EA. LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/10" BRACKET 1589696 g —
15| 6 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5" PFH SC 1215052 5O
16| 6 | EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678 = z —
17| 6 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786 = S M
18] 2 | EA. ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571 20
19 [ 12| EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5" POH SC 1010438
266 EA WASHER, FLAT #1/4"—SS —0152926— 3

21] 7 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 (P&S) 0263954 z

22| 0 | FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100 z

23| 1 | EA. CONTAINER, LIVE BAITWELL BW180DA/VT—02 1571348 o < @
24112 FA SCREW, MACHINE #10=24 X 1" POHSC 1010446 ol A~
25|12 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918 oo
26| 3 | EA. NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927 %00 = N
27| 3 | EA WASHER, FLAT #8 SS 0152900 ST E N
28| 3 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" POH SC 1008481 —

29| 1 | EA COUPLING, ACETAL 1/2"MPT X 1/2"NPT 1021005 >

30| 1 | EA. FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 L 7
SH2 T EA STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE (P&S) 1142348 % m
3212 T EA SCREW, MACHINE #10=24 X 1/2" POH SC (P&S) 1608432 > =
33|12 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1" PPH SS 0151936 5

34 110 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 2 L]

35| 4 | EA HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”X 3" 1617323 9 )]

36| 1 | EA DRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8"X 12" 1043348 — 8
376 EA NUT,HEX #t/4=20-55 0152645 = <C
38| 1| EA HATCH, UTILITY 13.5"X 16.5" WHT 1719060 < \

39| 1 | EA RAIL, GRAB 7/8" x 14.5" SS W/ 5/16 STUD 1617315 N m

40[ 0 [ FT. HOSE, SANI 2" BLK 1746049 > =

41] 2 | EA TEE, PVC 2"BARB X 3/4"BARB X 2"BARB BLK (P&S) 1747280 -

42| 0 | FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076 = )

43| 2 | EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066 P

44— HFA FHRU—HULL—PHAS—5"ELBOW—R—HEAD—BARB-WHT 1574772 1 X

45| 8 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693 O
46| 2 | EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4"BARB W/NUT 90DEG WHT 1058841 AJ L
47 |12 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1/2" PPH SC 1008655 =
48|24 | EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187 4)

49| 4 | EA HINGE, BUTT 4" OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881 G =

50| 1 | EA. BASE, HDPE BW180DA—02 STERN SEAT 1526805 %’ E %
51 1 | EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781471 = |F W

52| 1 [ EA. BENCH SEAT LID SUB—ASSY 09403 = .

531 21FA BRACKET,—BW1B6DA—62—STERN-SEAT-STOP 1531876 g2 =

54 [12 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440 o e U
5516 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 Qs

56| 1 | EA BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6" THREADED SS 1771159 “Efo g
5718 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PFH SC 1009950 >ze =

58| 1 | EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839 Dz +H H

59| 1| EA THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" TUBE x 90 DEG WHT 1043371 Z§ [T

60| 2 | EA. CLAMP, #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505 256685 W< 33 x|
61] 2 | EA COVER, ABS SPKR 7 1/8" RAD WHT 1047836 a2 .
62| 2 | EA SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5" W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555 §% =
63| 8 | EA. SNAP_STUD W/#8 x 3/8” POH 203786 éé - %5
64 | 11] EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4" POH 1010552 gafn. -Q "
6512 T FA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X t/2"PPH +21308+ =a HHH 3
66| 9 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" POH 0150805 2% &
67| 1 | EA. LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751 mEQ*§5
68| 5 | FT. WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140 g%2 z
69| 5 | FT. WIRE, 14GA AWG GREY/WHT INSUL TIN/CPR 1000371 26 < 2
70| 5 | FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/4” FLAME RET. 1501808 g%

71] 2 | EA CONN BUTT 16/14GA H/SHRINK 0154997 St

72| 4 | EA TIE CLIP, BLK 1031764 EOQ

73| 4 | EA TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK 0999672 &Laé

FAT=51 A TRACK, PVCHATCHSLIDE 10 GRAY 1617398 E;’g

75| 4 | EA. WASHER, FLAT 5/16" x 3/4" SS 1008903 =S =

76| 4 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 5/16—18 SC 1007814 N
7711 | EA ELBOW, PVC 1/2" FPT SWIVEL X 3/4" BARB 0626101 © g
784 EA 16402+ 4 S
792 EA VENT,—LOUVERED—3—5/8"%—3—5/8"WHT 819243 ©
802 EA- SEREW,—TAPPING—#8A—x—3/4POH-S€ 1213057 N
P - Ty Fvev=ere—"I P 576365 N
o el eal SUREW, TAFFTNG O A T/]Z Fr SU TOTOO0Z m
82—+ EA- HATEH,—SHIDE—SPRING—SS 1753561 §
8316 1 FA SCREW, _TAPPING #BA X 1/2"POHSC 1816578 Q %
84| 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING 6A X 1—1/4" POH SC 1008556 m !
85| 2 | EA. ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 90DEG W/CAP ATTWOOD 1799572 N
86| 1 | EA. FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344 ‘ A
87| 2 | EA STEERING, BLKHD 3/4" FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917 ‘ %
88| 1 | EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT BASE PRT 1781472 g Q
89| 1 | EA CUSH, BW180/22DNT—05 STERN SEAT BASE STB 1781473 ~ Q
90| 2 | EA BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1"SS 1840353 g N
91| 2 | EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5" SC 1326180 Q g
92| 2 | EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 7"—10" W/SS ENDS 1839049 §




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09403 D O 60 1 3 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED HOLES IN FIBERGLASS JUST PRIOR REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
TO SCREW INSTALLATION.  REMOVE EXCESS SEALANT PRIOR TO CURE. B | REMOVED (ALIGN W/FRONT EDGE) AND CHANGED DIMENSION ON # 2&4 | SLJ | 03/13/02 | - 020327
C CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM / APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM | 03/17/03 - 030310
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 01/23/06 AVM 060132
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
01] 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, SUN LOUNGE 22K02200
02| 2 |EA.| BOLT, BARREL SS SPRING LOADED 1206143
03| 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057 o —
04| 2 |EA.| BRACKET, OFFSET 180DA-02 1581628 e N
05| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PPH 1010651 \

BOTTOM SURFACE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=141
XX =% .03 X=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g purnaM | DATE: 01/03/01 |DRAWN:R, DURHAM [PATE:12/20/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON = APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 180DA
: H. WOOD : 01/03/01 » :
WA LLER »  [PESON: | schoz e 01,0500 ISUN LOUNGE SUB ASSY [T ReL N No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: R AVILA DATE: 02,/22/01 2207 09403 1 o1




	180-Dauntless-Acc-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly--and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Bilge-Pump-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Console-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007 (2).pdf
	180-Dauntless-Diagram-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Diagram-Smartcraft-with-DTS-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Electronics-Package-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Engine-Installation-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Final-Exterior-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007 (1).pdf
	180-Dauntless-Fuel-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Fuel-Tank-Cover-sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Graphics-Locations-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Harness-Installation-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Hull-Cutouts-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Hull-Electrical-Component-Locations-2007 (1).pdf
	180-Dauntless-Hull-Outfit-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Hull-Outfit-Option-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Label-Locations-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Livewell-Pumps-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Plate-Catch-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Pole-Clip-Locations-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Satellite-Radio-Diagram-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Shift-Throttle-Steering-and-Trim-Tabs-Installation-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Stern-Deck-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Sun-Lounge-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2007.pdf

